SCHEDULE OF FEES 1, 2

Candidates for Bachelor's Degrees (for fully government-funded programmes)³:

Application (applicable to a profit DAC applicate)	¢450
Application (applicable to non-JUPAS applicants)	\$450
Caution money	\$350
Composition — full-time	
\$198,000 p.a. (non-local admitted to non-STEM fac	
\$218,000 p.a. (non-local admitted to STEM for	
— part-time \$22,250 p.a.	
\$99,000 p.a. (non-local admitted to non-STEM fac	
\$109,000 p.a. (non-local admitted to STEM fa	aculties)
Repeating (for candidates enrolled in non-credit-based curricula):	
Each course 25% of the annual com	position
(Maximum fee: the amount of the composition fee for the curriculum, 1	rounded
fee. The fee for a half-unit course is 12.5% of the upward to the nea	rest \$50.
composition fee, rounded upward to nearest	
\$50.)	
Repeating (for candidates enrolled in credit-based curricula):	
	(local)/
\$3,300 (non-local admitted to non-STEM fac	. , ,
\$3,640 (non-local admitted to STEM for	
	(local)/
\$1,650 (non-local admitted to non-STEM fac	
\$1,820 (non-local admitted to STEM fa	
Re-assessment (for candidates enrolled in non-credit-based curricula):	acurtics)
	(local)/
\$9,900 (non-local admitted to non-STEM fac	
\$10,900 (non-local admitted to Tion-51EM fa	
1	(local)/
\$4,950 (non-local admitted to non-STEM fac	
\$5,450 (non-local admitted to STEM for	aculties)
Re-assessment (for candidates enrolled in credit-based curricula):	
	(local)/
\$1,650 (non-local admitted to non-STEM fac	
\$1,820 (non-local admitted to STEM fa	
	(local)/
\$830 (non-local admitted to non-STEM fac	
\$910 (non-local admitted to STEM for	aculties)

¹ The fees listed in this schedule are based on information available as on July 30, 2025 and the latest schedule of fees can be obtained online at https://calendar.hku.hk. Unless otherwise specified, the fees are applicable to candidates admitted in 2025–2026 and will remain valid throughout the normal duration of study of the programmes concerned. The Council may prescribe other fees, fines and charges, in accordance with General Regulation G 17.

Unless otherwise specified, where the composition fee is payable on an annual basis, payment shall be by two equal instalments. For programmes with differential fees for local and non-local candidates, the classification shall be according to the definition laid down by the Government for tertiary institutions.

The first instalment of composition fee is payable upon registration. The fees, except those listed for non-local candidates, are for the 2025–2026 academic year only and subject to increase in subsequent year(s) of study.

Graduation							\$350
MBBS Fourth and Final Years							To be appounced
MIDDS Fourth and Final Tears			••	••			10 be amiounced
Voluntary residence							To be announced
BEng study-work programme:							
Registration fee (in lieu of composition	on fee)						position fee for the
		(curricu	ium, r	ounae	a upw	ard to the nearest \$50.

Candidates for the Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration awarded in conjunction with the Degree of Bachelor of Engineering (Full-time):

Caution money	 	 	 				,	\$350
Composition	 	 	 	\$80,000 p	o.a. (local)/9	\$171,000	p.a. (r	ion-local)
Repeating:								
Each course	 	 	 		\$8,000 (loc	cal)/\$17,	100 (r	ion-local)
Re-assessment:								
Each course	 	 	 		\$1,600 (ld	ocal)/\$3,	420 (r	non-local)
Graduation	 	 	 					\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Bachelor of Engineering (Computer Science) awarded in conjunction with the Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration (Information Systems) (Full-time):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degrees of Bachelor of Laws awarded in conjunction with the Degree of Bachelor of Arts, Bachelor of Laws awarded in conjunction with the Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration (Law), Bachelor of Laws awarded in conjunction with the Degree of Bachelor of Science and Bachelor of Laws awarded in conjunction with the Degree of Bachelor of Social Sciences (Government and Laws) (Full-time):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degree of Bachelor of Nursing (Part-time):

Application Caution money	 	 	 	 	 \$350
Repeating: Each course — registered nurses	 	 	 	 	 \$2,000
Re-assessment: Each course — registered nurses					\$400
Graduation					\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Executive Master of Business Administration (Part-time):

Application		 	 	 	 	 	 	\$300
Caution money		 	 	 	 	 	 	\$350
Composition		 	 	 	 	 	 	\$1,060,000
Repeating:								
Each course	e	 	 	 	 	 	 	\$58,900
Re-assessment:								
Each course	9	 	 	 	 	 	 	\$11,800
Graduation		 	 	 	 	 	 	\$350

Candidates for Master's Degrees by coursework (for fully government-funded programmes) and the Degrees of Master of Philosophy, Doctor of Philosophy and Doctor of Legal Science⁴:

Application:										44.50	<i>(</i> 1:)
MPhil, PhD and SJD				••	 ••		••				(on-line)
Master's by coursework				••	 ••					\$300	(on-line)
Qualifying examination:											
Each paper					 						\$50
(Maximum fee: \$100)											
Caution money					 						\$350
Composition:											
MPhil ⁵ , PhD ⁵ and SJD											
— full-time					 					\$4	4,500 p.a.
— part-time					 					\$6	3,000 p.a.
Master's by coursework											
— full-time					 \$44,5	00 p.a.	(local)/\$198	3,000	p.a. (n	on-local)
— part-time											
3-year program	nme e	quival	lent to	a							
2-year full-t	ime p	rogra	mme		 \$30,5	600 p.a.	(local)/\$132	2,000	p.a. (n	on-local)
2-year program	ıme e	quival	lent to	a		-				-	
1-year full-t	ime p	rogra	mme		 \$22,2	250 p.a	. (loca	1)/\$99	,000,	p.a. (n	on-local)
other programi						•			•		
equivalent					 \$22,2	250 p.a	. (loca	1)/\$99	,000,	p.a. (n	on-local)

The fees, except those listed for non-local candidates studying Master's degrees by coursework and for part-time students studying the Degree of Master of Philosophy, or Doctor of Philosophy, or Doctor of Legal Science, are for the 2025–2026 academic year only and subject to increase in subsequent year(s) of study.

For candidates who transfer from the MPhil programme to the PhD programme (and vice versa), the composition fee will be calculated as follows:

MPhil to PhD: The period of study of such a student for the PhD degree shall be counted from the initial date of registration of the MPhil candidature. A PhD student transferred from an MPhil candidature shall be subject to a study period of 36 months (part-time 54 months) under the three-year programme and 48 months (part-time 72 months) under the four-year programme. The student shall pay the composition fee for this said period calculated from the initial date of registration of the MPhil degree.

PhD to MPhil: The period of study of such a student for the MPhil degree shall be counted from the initial date of registration of the PhD candidature. An MPhil student transferred from a PhD candidature shall be subject to a study period of 24 months (part-time 36 months) and pay the composition fees for this said period calculated from the initial date of registration of the PhD degree.

(Maximum fee: fee. The fee for a composition fee, \$50.) Re-assessment (Masi Each paper — full-tim — part-tim 3-year j 2-yea 1 1-ye other p equi Graduation Candidates for the Business Admin Application Caution money Composition (payab Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition (payab Repeating: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Candidates for the Application Caution money Caution money Composition — for students w University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	the a half	ourseventer out of the country of th		e comp is 12.5 d to no ork): 	 to a e to a e 1-time	 			\$2,250 \$1,550 \$1,150	or the upwa) (loc) (loc) (loc	e curric ard to (al)/\$9 (al)/\$4 (al)/\$4	,900 (,600 (,950 (\$4,4± \$1,00 \$1,50 pmpositic n, rounde earest \$5 (non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
PhD and SJD Repeating (Master's Each course (Maximum fee: fee. The fee for a composition fee, \$50.) Re-assessment (Master's — full-tim — part-tim — part-tim — part-tim — year j 2-year j 1-year other p equi Graduation — Candidates for the Business Admin Application — Caution money — Composition (payab Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation — Caution money — Composition — — for students we University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	the a a half a a a a half a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	mount for a second of the seco			to a e l-time	 			\$2,250 \$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150	or the upwa) (loc) (loc) (loc	e curric ard to (al)/\$9 (al)/\$4 (al)/\$4	,900 (,950 (\$1,50 pmpositic n, rounde earest \$5 (non-loca (non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
Repeating (Master's Each course (Maximum fee: fee. The fee for a composition fee, \$50.) Re-assessment (Master's) Each paper — full-tim—part-tin—part-tin—part-tin—sayear particular fee for the fee for a composition fee, \$50.) Candidates for the fee for a composition fee, \$50.) Candidates for the fee for the fee fee fee fee fee fee fee fee fee f	the a a half a a a a half a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	mount for a second of the seco	vork): t of the course ipward e equive progree equive progres with		to a e l-time	 			\$2,250 \$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150	or the upwa) (loc) (loc) (loc	e curric ard to (al)/\$9 (al)/\$4 (al)/\$4	,900 (,950 (omposition, rounde earest \$5 (non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
Each course (Maximum fee: fee. The fee for a composition fee, \$50.) Re-assessment (Masi Each paper — full-tim — part-tin 3-year j 2-ye 2-year j 1-ye other p equi Graduation Candidates for till Business Admin Application Candidates for till Business Admin (payab Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for till Application Each 6 course Graduation For students v University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	the a a half a h	mount -unit c nded u by cou ramme Il-time rammes nt			to a e l-time	 			\$2,250 \$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150	or the upwa) (loc) (loc) (loc	e curric ard to (al)/\$9 (al)/\$4 (al)/\$4	,900 (,600 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
fee. The fee for a composition fee, \$50.) Re-assessment (Masi Each paper — full-tim — part-tim 3-year part-ti	a half c, round ster's ne me progrear fu progrear fu progrativale: 	ramme ll-time rammes ll-time ammes nt	e equive progress with	is 12.5 d to no ork): valent rammo valent rammo no ful 	to a e l-time	 			\$2,250 \$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150	or the upwa) (loc) (loc) (loc	e curric ard to (al)/\$9 (al)/\$4 (al)/\$4	,900 (,600 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
composition fee, \$50.) Re-assessment (Mass Each paper — full-tim — part-tin 3-year 1 2-ye 2-year 1 1-ye other p equi Graduation Candidates for the Business Admin Application Caution money Composition (payab Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Each course Graduation	ster's ne me progrear fu progrativale:	by cou ramme ill-time ramme ill-time ammes nt	e equive progress with	d to no ork): valent rammo valent rammo no ful	to a				\$2,250 \$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150	(loc (loc (loc (loc	al)/\$9 al)/\$6 al)/\$4 al)/\$4	,900 (,600 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
\$50.) Re-assessment (Massessment (Massessment) Each paper — full-tim — part-tim 3-year j 2-year j 1-year other p equitor of the country of	ster's ne me progrear fu progracivale:	ramme ll-time ammes nt	e equive progress with	ork): valent rammo valent rammo no ful	 to a e to a e I-time 				\$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150) (loc) (loc) (loc	al)/\$6 al)/\$4 al)/\$4	,600 (,950 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
Re-assessment (Masi Each paper — full-tim — part-tin 3-year p 2-year p 1-yeo other p equi Graduation Candidates for the Business Admin Application Candidates for the Business Admin (payabase) Each course Repeating: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Each course Graduation For students we University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	ne me progrear fu progrear fu progra ivale: 	ramme ll-time ramme ll-time ammes nt	e equive progress with	valent rammo valent rammo no ful 	e to a e l-time 				\$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150) (loc) (loc) (loc	al)/\$6 al)/\$4 al)/\$4	,600 (,950 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
Each paper — full-tim — part-tin 3-year j 2-yee 2-year j 1-ye other p equi Graduation Candidates for til Business Admin Application Composition (payab) Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for til Application Each ourse Graduation Candidates for til Application Each ourse Graduation Each ourse Graduation Candidates for til Application Each ourse Graduation Each ourse Graduation Each ourse Graduation	ne me progrear fu progrear fu progra ivale: 	ramme ll-time ramme ll-time ammes nt	e equive progress with	valent rammo valent rammo no ful 	e to a e l-time 				\$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150) (loc) (loc) (loc	al)/\$6 al)/\$4 al)/\$4	,600 (,950 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
— full-tim — part-tin 3-year j 2-year j 1-ye other p equi Graduation Candidates for the Business Admin Application Composition (payab) Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Candidates	me progrear fu progrear fu progra ivale:	ll-time ramme ll-time ammes nt	e progress progress with	ramme valent ramme no ful 	e to a e l-time 				\$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150) (loc) (loc) (loc	al)/\$6 al)/\$4 al)/\$4	,600 (,950 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
— part-tin 3-year 1 2-year 2 1-year 1 1-ye other p equi Graduation Candidates for the Business Admin Application Composition (payab) Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Candidates for	me progrear fu progrear fu progra ivale:	ll-time ramme ll-time ammes nt	e progress progress with	ramme valent ramme no ful 	e to a e l-time 				\$1,550 \$1,150 \$1,150) (loc) (loc) (loc	al)/\$6 al)/\$4 al)/\$4	,600 (,950 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca (non-loca
2-year 1 1-ye other p equi Graduation Candidates for the Business Admin Application Composition (payab) Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Candidates for the Application Composition Candidates for the Application Composition — for students w University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	ear fu progrear fu progra progra ivale	ll-time ramme ll-time ammes nt	e progress progress with	ramme valent ramme no ful 	e to a e l-time 				\$1,150 \$1,150) (loc) (loc	al)/\$4	,950 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca
2-year J 1-year other p equi Graduation Candidates for the Business Admin Application Composition (payab) Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Candidates for the Application Composition — for students w University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	programment progra	ramme ll-time ammes nt	e equive progress with 	valent ramme no ful 	to a e l-time 				\$1,150 \$1,150) (loc) (loc	al)/\$4	,950 (,950 ((non-loca (non-loca
1-ye other p equiform of the pequiform of the pequiform of the pequiform of the period of the pequiform of t	ear fu progra ivale 	ll-time ammes nt Degree	e progr s with 	ramme no ful 	e l-time 				\$1,150	(loc	al)/\$4	,950 (non-loca
other p equi Graduation Candidates for the Business Admin Application Caution money Composition (payab) Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application — for students w University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	ivale: 	ammes nt Degree	with	no ful 	l-time 				\$1,150	(loc	al)/\$4	,950 (non-loca
Graduation Candidates for the Business Admin Application Composition (payabolication) Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Candidates for the Application — for students we University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	:he [nt Degre											
Candidates for the Business Admin Application Composition (payable Re-assessment: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Composition Composition Composition Composition Composition Composition Candidates for the Candidat	 :he D	 Degre											
Candidates for the Business Admin Application Composition (payable Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application — for students we University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	he E	Degre				••		••					\$3
Business Admin Application Caution money Composition (payab Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition — for students we University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:			e of I							••		••	ψυ
Composition (payab Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition — for students v University of Repeating: Each 6 credits													\$3 \$3
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the course of the course Graduation Candidates for the course of the course Composition — for students we university of the course of th													\$1,060,00
Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the course of the course Application Caution money Composition — for students we university of the course of the	,		1				,						. , ,
Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition — for students we University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:			••	••			••						\$58,90
Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition — for students v University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:													\$11.80
Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition — for students v University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:													\$3
Application Caution money Composition — for students v University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	••	•	••	••	•	•	••	••		••	•	•	ψυ
Application Caution money Composition — for students v University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	he T)eore	e of I	uris l	Docto	or (Fi	ıll-tir	ne):					
Caution money Composition for students v University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:		-cg.c	C 01)	uiio .	Dock	01 (1 0		110,1					_ф ე
Composition — for students v University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:													\$3 \$3
for students v University of Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:													и 85,000 р
Repeating: Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	who j	partici	pate ir	n the D	ouble	Degre	ee Prog	gramı	ne with				557,000 p
Each 6 credits Re-assessment:	i i cit	iisyiva	тна ва	ivv ocn	001 111	titeir	iiiia y	car o	study			4	,000 p
													\$23,7
Each 6 credits													\$4,7
Graduation													\$3.
Candidates for t			e of N	Maste	er of	Acco	untin	g Ar	alytic	s (Fı	ull-tii	me):	
Application	 he E)egre											\$3
Caution money	he D	egre		••					••				\$3!

Composition (payab — each addition					ents i	n one :	year) 						\$360,000 \$36,000
Repeating:													d26 000
Each course		••							••				\$36,000
Graduation													\$350
Candidates for the	he D	egre	e of N	1aste	r of A	Acco	untin	g (Fu	ıll-tir	ne):			
Application													\$300
Caution money													\$350
Composition (payab	le by	two e	qual in	stalm	ents o	ver or	ne year	r)					\$360,000
 each addition 	ıal 6-c	redit (course										\$30,000
Repeating:													
Each course													\$30,000
Graduation													\$350
Candidates for the	ha D	ooro	o of N	facto	r of	A dwa	ncod	Phar	maa	7.0			
Candidates for the	נופ בו	egre	C OI IV	iasic	1 01 1	nuva	nceu	ı ııaı	macy	y •			
Application													\$300
Caution money													\$350
Composition:													
Éach 3 credits													\$7,290
Each 6 credits													\$14,580
Each 9 credits													\$21,870
Each capstone e													\$36,450
— for occasiona		ents											400,200
— 50% discount			e HKI	Lstaff	and o	urren	t RPo	TPo s	tuden	ts			
taking extra i													
Repeating:	noau	ico iii	uaartic	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ileir e	urricu	14111 10	-quire	iricitio				
Each 3 credits													\$7,290
Each 6 credits					••	••			••				\$14,580
Each 9 credits													\$21,870
Each capstone e							••						\$36,450
Re-assessment:	хрепе	ence					••		••				\$30,430
Each 3 credits													¢1 460
			••		••		••	••	••	••			\$1,460
Each 6 credits					••	••	••		••				\$2,920
Each 9 credits			••					••	••				\$4,380
Each capstone e	•		••	••									\$7,290
Graduation								••					\$350
C. 111 ()	ı .			<i>r</i>		A 1 ·		(T	. 11	`	(0.14		1.1
Candidates for t	ne D	egre	e ot M	iaste	er of A	Archi	tectu	ire (F	uII-ti	me) (Seit-	·runc	aea
stream):													
Application													\$300
Caution money													\$350
Composition												\$2	30,000 p.a.
Repeating:			••		••	••	••	••	••			Ψ2	00,000 p.u.
Each 6 credits													#10 2 00
- 1		••	••	••									\$19,200
Each 12 credits													\$38,400
Each 12 credits Each 18 credits		 											

Each 6 credits													
													\$3,8
Each 12 credits													\$7,6
Each 18 credits													\$11,5
Graduation													\$3
Jiadadion	•		••			•	••			••		•	ψο
Candidates for th	ne D	egre	e of N	Maste	er of A	Archi	tectu	ıre (D)esig	n) (Fı	ull-ti	me):	
Application													\$3
Caution money													\$3
Composition												\$24	41,500 p
Repeating:													
Each 6 credits													\$21,3
Each 12 credits		••	••			••					••	••	\$42,7
						••			••				
Each 18 credits		••										••	\$64,0
le-assessment:													
Each 6 credits													\$4,2
Each 12 credits													\$8,5
Each 18 credits													\$12,8
Graduation													\$3
Application Caution money													\$3 \$3
Composition: — full-time												\$28	3,400 p
Repeating:													, 1
Each 6 credits													\$28,3
					••		••				••		\$42,5
Each 9 credite				• •			••	••	••		••	••	
Each 9 credits		20 02/20		30 (mas	utfalia :		۲)						
Each 15-credit ca e-assessment:		ne exp	erien	ce (poi	rtfolio	projec	t)						\$70,8
Each 15-credit ca e-assessment: Each 6 credits		ne exp 	erieno 	ce (poi	rtfolio j 	projec 	t) 						\$70,8 \$5,6
Each 15-credit ca e-assessment: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits	apstor 												\$70,8 \$5,6 \$8,5
Each 15-credit ca e-assessment: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 15-credit ca	apstor 												\$70,8 \$5,6 \$8,5 \$14,7
Each 15-credit ca Re-assessment: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits	apstor 		 veriend										\$70 \$5 \$8

Composition:													
— full-time												\$22	2,000 p.a.
— part-time													1,000 p.a.
Repeating:												,	, I
Each 6-credit o	ourse												\$22,200
Each capstone													\$44,400
Re-assessment:	1	`			1								
Each 6-credit c	ourse												\$4,440
Each capstone	experie	ence (r	ortfol	io)									\$8,880
Graduation													\$350
oruuuuttori	••	••		•								•	4000
Candidates for Literature:	the D	egree	e of N	⁄laste	er of A	Arts i	n the	e field	d of C	Chine	ese La	ngua	age and
Application													\$300
Caution money													\$350
Composition:													
— full-time												\$22	2,000 p.a.
— part-time													1,000 p.a.
Repeating:		••	••		••		••	••	••	••	••	Ψ11	1,000 p.a.
Each 6-credit o	OHECO												\$22,200
Each capstone	ourse	 maa (a	 Hissort	otion i	 /indire	 idaala	 nenina				••		\$44,400
	experie	ence (c	ussert	auon/	marv.	iuuai	projec	ι)	••	••	••		\$ 44 ,400
Re-assessment:													¢4.440
Each 6-credit c							••		••				\$4,440
	experie	ence (1	naivic	iuai p	roject)								\$8,880
Each capstone													
Graduation			••		·			 e field	 l of F	 Inolis	sh Str	 udies	\$350
Graduation Candidates for	the D		••		·							udies	::
Candidates for Application			••	/laste	·							udies	s: \$300
Candidates for Application Caution money	the D		••		·							udies	::
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition:	the D		 e of N 		er of A	 Arts i 	 n the 	e field 	d of E	inglis 	sh St	udies 	\$300 \$350
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time	the D	egree	 e of N 		er of A	Arts i	 in the 	e field 	d of E 	inglis 	sh St 	udies \$25	\$300 \$350
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	the D		 e of N 		er of A	 Arts i 	 n the 	e field 	d of E	inglis 	sh St	udies \$25	\$300 \$350
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating:	the D	egree	 e of N 		er of A	Arts i	 in the 	e field 	d of E 	inglis 	sh St 	udies \$25	\$300 \$350
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course	the D	egree	e of N		er of A	Arts i 	 	e field 		inglis	sh St 	udies \$25	.: \$300 .: \$350 55,440 p.a.
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-time	the Do	egree edits	e of N	//aste	er of A	Arts i	 	: field		inglis	sh Sto		.: \$300 .: \$350 :5,440 p.a. :3,000 p.a.
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii	the Do	egree edits	e of N			 Arts i 		e field 		inglis	sh St 	udies \$25	.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$3,440 p.a. .: \$12,780 \$25,560
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii. — full-tii. — full-tii.	the D me 3 cm me 6 cm me 9 cm	egree edits edits edits				 Arts i 		: field		inglis	sh Sto		\$300 \$350 \$350 55,440 p.a. 13,000 p.a. \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii	the Do	egree edits edits edits						e field				######################################	.: \$300 .: \$350 55,440 p.a. 3,000 p.a. \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti	the Do	egree edits edits edits edits redits						e field				### ##################################	.: \$300 .: \$350 5,440 p.a. 3,000 p.a. \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900 \$10,320
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti	the Do	egree edits edits edits edits redits redits			er of A			e field			sh Sto	\$25 \$10 	.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$12,780 .: \$25,560 .: \$38,340 .: \$63,900 .: \$10,320 .: \$20,640
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti	the Do	egree edits edits edits edits redits redits	e of N		er of A			: field			sh Sto	\$25 \$10 	.: \$300 .: \$350 5,440 p.a. 3,000 p.a. \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900 \$10,320
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti	the Do	egree edits edits edits edits redits redits	e of N		er of A			: field			sh Sto	### ##################################	.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$12,780 .: \$25,560 .: \$38,340 .: \$63,900 .: \$10,320 .: \$20,640
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti Re-assessment:	the Do	egree edits edits edits edits redits redits	e of N		er of A			: field			: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	\$25 \$10 	.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900 \$10,320 \$20,640 \$30,960
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti Each course	the Do	egree	e of N		er of A			: field			: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	\$25 \$10 	.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900 \$10,320 \$20,640 \$30,960
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti Re-assessment:	the Do	egree edits edits edits redits redits redits redits	e of N		er of A			: field			: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	\$25 \$10 	.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900 \$10,320 \$20,640 \$30,960
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti	the Do	egree edits edits edits redit tredits redits redits	e of N					: field			: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .5,440 p.a. .3,000 p.a. \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900 \$10,320 \$20,640 \$30,960 \$51,600
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti	the Do	egree edits edits edits redit tredits redits redits						: field					.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$12,780 .: \$12,780 .: \$25,560 .: \$38,340 .: \$63,900 .: \$10,320 .: \$20,640 .: \$30,960 .: \$51,600
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti	the Do	egree edits edits edits redit redits redits redits redits						: field			sh Str		.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$12,780 .: \$12,780 .: \$25,560 .: \$38,340 .: \$63,900 .: \$10,320 .: \$20,640 .: \$30,960 .: \$51,600 .: \$2,560 .: \$5,120
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti Re-assessment: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — part-tii — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii	the Do me 3 cr me 6 cr me 9 cr ime 3 cr ime 6 cr ime 15- cr me 6 cr me 9 cr me 15- me 6 cr me 9 cr me 15-	egree edits edits edits redits redits redits redits redits redits						: field			sh Str		\$25,5440 p.a. \$3,000 p.a. \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900 \$10,320 \$20,640 \$30,960 \$51,600 \$5,120 \$7,670
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — full-tii	the Do	egree edits edits edits redits redits redits redits redits redits						: field			sh Str		\$25,5440 p.a. \$3,000 p.a. \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$61,0320 \$20,640 \$30,960 \$51,600 \$2,560 \$7,670 \$12,780
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — full-tii — part-ti	me 3 creme 9 creme 15-creme 3 creme 9 creme 15-creme 15-creme 6 creme 9 creme 15-creme 15-crem	egree						: field					.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$3,000 p.a. .: \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900 \$10,320 \$20,640 \$30,960 \$51,600 .: \$2,560 \$7,670 \$12,780 \$2,070
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — full-tii — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti — part-ti	the Do	egree						: field					.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$12,780 \$25,560 \$38,340 \$63,900 \$10,320 \$20,640 \$30,960 \$51,600 \$2,560 \$5,120 \$7,670 \$12,780 \$2,070 \$4,130
Candidates for Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course — full-tii — full-tii — part-ti — full-tii — part-ti	me 3 cm e 6 cm e 9 cm e 15-ci ime 3 cm me 15-ci ime 3 cm ime 6 cm me 15-ci ime 6 cm ime 15-cm ime 15	egree edits edits edits edits redits						: field			sh Str		.: \$300 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$350 .: \$12,780 .: \$25,560 .: \$38,340 .: \$63,900 .: \$10,320 .: \$20,640 .: \$30,960 .: \$51,600 .: \$2,560 .: \$7,670 .: \$12,780 .: \$2,070 .: \$4,130 .: \$6,200

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Arts in the field of Hong Kong History: .. \$300 Caution money \$350 Composition: — full-time .. \$240,000 p.a. — part-time \$120,000 p.a. Repeating: Each 9-credit course \$32,730 Each capstone experience (dissertation) ... \$43,640 Re-assessment: Each 9-credit course .. \$6,550 Each capstone experience \$8,730 Candidates for the Degree of Master of Arts in the field of Linguistics (Full-time): Caution money \$350 Composition .. \$260,000 p.a. Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each capstone experience (final research project) \$78,000 Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course \$5,200 Each capstone experience (final research project) Graduation \$350 Candidates for the Degree of Master of Arts in the field of Literary and Cultural Studies: .. \$300 Application Caution money .. Composition: \$255,440 p.a. — part-time \$103,000 p.a. Repeating: Each course — full-time 3 credits ... \$12,780 — full-time 6 credits ... \$25,550 \$38,320 — full-time 15-credit capstone experience (dissertation) \$63,860 — part-time 3 credits \$10,300 — part-time 6 credits ... \$20,600 — part-time 9 credits ... \$30,900 — part-time 15-credit capstone experience (dissertation) \$51,500 Re-assessment: Each course — full-time 3 credits \$2,560 — full-time 6 credits ... \$5,110 — full-time 9 credits ... \$7,670 — full-time 15-credit capstone experience (portfolio/individual project)... \$12,780 — part-time 3 credits \$2,060 — part-time 6 credits .. \$4,120 \$6,180 — part-time 9 credits — part-time 15-credit capstone experience (portfolio/individual project) \$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Arts in the field of Music Studies (Full-time):

Application Caution money Composition	 		 									 \$260	\$300 \$350 ,000 p.a.
Repeating:													¢2F 460
Each 9 credits Each 12-credit													\$35,460 \$47,280
Re-assessment:	capston	е ехре	ricice		••	••		••	••	••	••	••	ψ17,200
Each 9 credits													\$7,100
Each 12-credit													\$9,460
	٠												\$350
Candidates for	the De	egree	of M	aste	er of A	Arts i	n the	field	l of T	ransl	atior	ı (Full	-time):
		O											
Application													\$300
Caution money													\$350
Composition Repeating:												\$222,	,000 p.a.
Each 6 credits													\$20,190
Each 12-credit	capston	e expe	erience										\$40,370
Re-assessment:													#4.040
Each 6 credits					••					••			\$4,040
Each 12-credit Graduation													\$8,080 \$350
Graduation		••				••		••	••	••	••		\$330
Candidates for	the De	egree	of M	aste	er of A	Arts i	n Ar	t His	tory (Full-	time)):	
Application							n Ar	t His	tory (Full-	time)): 	\$300
Application Caution money	 					 			tory (Full-	time) 		\$350
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating:	 ble by t		 ual ins	 stalm	 ents ii	 				Full- 	:: :: ::		\$350 \$280,800
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating: Each 6-credit co	 ble by t ourse	 wo eq 	 ual ins 	 talm 	 ents ii 	 n one y 	 year) 				time)		\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating: Each 6-credit co	 ble by t ourse ourse	 wo eq 	 ual ins 	 stalm 	 ents ii 	 n one y 	 year) 				time)	 \$ 	\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080 \$42,120
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating: Each 6-credit contact the Each 9-credit contact the Each capstone	 ble by t ourse ourse	 wo eq 	 ual ins 	 stalm 	 ents ii 	 n one y 	 year) 				time)	 \$	\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating: Each 6-credit co Each 9-credit co Each capstone Re-assessment:	 ble by t ourse ourse experie	 wo eq nce (M	 ual ins 	 stalm 	 ents ii 	 n one y 	 /ear) 				time)	4	\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080 \$42,120 \$56,160
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating: Each 6-credit co Each 9-credit co Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 6-credit co	ble by t ourse ourse experie	 wo eq nce (M	 ual ins IA diss	 etalm sertat	 ents in tion)	 n one y 	 //ear) 					4	\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080 \$42,120 \$56,160 \$5,620
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating: Each 6-credit or Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 6-credit or Each 9-credit or	ble by t ourse ourse experie	 wo eq nce (M	 ual ins IA diss 	 stalm 	 ents in tion) 	 	 					\$	\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080 \$42,120 \$56,160 \$5,620 \$8,430
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating: Each 6-credit co Each 9-credit co Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 6-credit co Each 9-credit co	ble by t ourse ourse experie	 wo eq nce (M	 ual ins IA diss	 sertat 	 ents in tion)	 n one y 	 //ear) 					4	\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080 \$42,120 \$56,160 \$5,620
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating: Each 6-credit co Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 6-credit co Each 9-credit co Each 9-credit co Carduation Candidates for	ble by t ourse ourse experie ourse	 mce (M 	 ual ins IA diss 	 etalm sertat 	ents in tion)	 	 					4	\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080 \$42,120 \$56,160 \$5,620 \$8,430 \$350
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating:	ble by t ourse ourse experie ourse	 mce (M 	 ual ins of M	 aste	ents in tion)	 	 					\$	\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080 \$42,120 \$56,160 \$5,620 \$8,430 \$350
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating:	ble by t ourse ourse experie ourse	 mce (M 	 ual ins IA diss 	 etalm sertat 	ents in tion)	 	 					\$	\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080 \$42,120 \$56,160 \$5,620 \$8,430 \$350
Application Caution money Composition (paya Repeating:	ble by t ourse ourse experie ourse	 mce (M 	 ual ins of M	 aste	ents in tion)	 	 						\$350 \$280,800 \$28,080 \$42,120 \$56,160 \$5,620 \$8,430 \$350

Repeating:												
Each 6-credit course — full-time												¢22.220
	••	••						••	••		••	\$22,220
— part-time	(.1: - \			••	••	••	••	\$19,270
Each capstone experie	ence (c	ussert	ation	porti	0110)							ΦΕΕ E 40
— full-time			••					••	••			\$55,540
— part-time	••	••	••					••				\$48,180
Re-assessment:												
Each 6-credit course												
— full-time								••				\$4,450
— part-time								••				\$3,860
Each capstone experie	ence (p	ortfol	lio)									
— full-time												\$11,110
— part-time												\$9,640
Graduation												\$350
		4.5	<u>.</u> .									
Candidates for the D	egre	e of N	Maste	er of	Arts i	n Ch	ina I	Devel	opm	ent S	tudi	
Application Qualifying examination:		e of N	Maste	er of .	Arts i	n Ch	ina I	Devel 	opm 	ent S 	tudi 	\$300
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper		e of N 	Maste	er of . 	Arts i 	n Ch 	ina I 	Devel 	opm 	ent S 	tudi 	
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100)			Maste 	er of	Arts i 	n Ch	ina I 	Devel 	opm 	ent S 	tudi 	\$300 \$50
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money				er of 	Arts i 	n Ch 	ina I 	Devel 	 	ent S 	tudi 	\$300 \$50 \$350
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition							ina I	 	opm 	ent S 	tudi 	\$300 \$50
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition	 by two	 o insta	 llment	 s in o	 ne yea	 r)	ina I 		 	ent S 	tudi 	\$300 \$50 \$350
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition — full-time (payable — part-time (payable	 by two	 o insta	 llment	 s in o	 ne yea	 r)	ina I 		 	ent S 	 	\$300 \$50 \$350
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition — full-time (payable left)— part-time (payable Repeating:	 by two	 o insta	 llment	 s in o	 ne yea	 r)		 	 		tudi 	\$300 \$50 \$350 \$200,000
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition — full-time (payable — part-time (payable	 by two	 o insta	 llment	 s in o	 ne yea	 r)				ent S		\$300 \$50 \$350
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition — full-time (payable left)— part-time (payable Repeating:	 by two	 o insta	 llment	 s in o	 ne yea	 r)				ent S 	tudi 	\$300 \$50 \$350 \$200,000
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money	 by two	 o insta	 llment	 s in o	 ne yea	 r)				ent S		\$300 \$50 \$350 \$200,000
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition — full-time (payable label) — part-time (payable label) Repeating: Each 6-credit course Re-assessment:	 by two	 o insta	 llment	 s in o	 ne yea	 r)		Devel		ent S	 	\$300 \$50 \$350 \$200,000

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Arts in Creative Communications (Full-time):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Arts in Philosophy, Politics, and Economics (Full-time):

Application								 	 	 	\$300
Caution money								 	 	 	\$350
Composition								 	 	 \$283	,400 p.a.
Repeating:											•
Each 6 credi	its							 	 	 	\$28,340
Each 9 credi	its							 	 	 	\$42,510
Each 15-cree	dit ca	pstone	expe	rience	(portf	olio p	roject)	 	 	 	\$70,850
Re-assessment:		-	-		-	-					
Each 6 credi	its							 	 	 	\$5,670
Each 9 credi	its							 	 	 	\$8,510
Each 15-cree	dit ca	pstone	expe	rience	(portf	olio p	roject)	 	 	 	\$14,170
Graduation		٠	*			^		 	 	 	\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Arts in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (Full-time):

Application Caution money													\$300 \$350
Composition (payal Repeating:	ole by	two 11	nstalm	ents ir	n one <u>y</u>	year)							\$229,800
Each module Re-assessment:		••					••						\$19,150
Each module													\$3,830
Graduation	••												\$350
Candidates for t	he D	egre	e of N	/laste	er of A	Arts i	n Tra	nspo	rt Po	licy	and I	Planı	ning:
Application													\$300
Qualifying examina				-		-			-				\$50
Each paper (Maximum fee:	 \$100)	••					••				••		,
Caution money													\$350
Composition — full-time (par	 vahla l		 o ineta	 Imant	 e in or					••	••		\$188,000
— 2 to 3-year p								vo vea	rs)				
Repeating:		· (I ·	,	,				-)	- /				
Each 6-credit co	urse												\$15,670
Re-assessment:													
Each 6-credit co	urse												\$3,140
Graduation		••		••	••		••		••	••	••		\$350
Candidates for t	ha D	00*0	o of N	Assta	w of 1	D., 44	hiet i	Cour	colli:	201			
Candidates for t	he D	egre	e of N	/Iaste	er of 1	Budd 	hist	Coun	selli	ng:			\$300
Application Caution money	he D	egre	e of N 	Maste	er of 1	Budd 	hist	Coun 	selli 	ng: 			\$300 \$350
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time	he D	egre	e of N 	/laste	er of 1	Budd 	hist	Coun 	sellii 	ng: 			\$350 76,000 p.a.
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	:he D 	egre	e of N 		er of 1	 	hist (selli				\$350
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating:		egre			er of 1	Budd 	hist (\$350 76,000 p.a. 88,000 p.a.
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits					er of 1	Budd 	hist (\$350 76,000 p.a.
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 12-credit of					er of 1	Budd							\$350 76,000 p.a. 88,000 p.a. \$16,770
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 12-credit of Re-assessment:	 capstor				er of 1							 	\$350 76,000 p.a. 88,000 p.a. \$16,770 \$25,150 \$33,530
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 12-credit c Re-assessment: Each 6 credits	 capstor	 			er of 1							 	\$350 76,000 p.a. 88,000 p.a. \$16,770 \$25,150 \$33,530
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 12-credit c Re-assessment: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits	 capstor 	 											\$350 76,000 p.a. 88,000 p.a. \$16,770 \$25,150 \$33,530 \$3,360 \$5,030
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 12-credit c Re-assessment: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 9 credits	 capstor 	 										 	\$350 76,000 p.a. 88,000 p.a. \$16,770 \$25,150 \$33,530 \$3,360 \$5,030 \$6,710
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 12-credit c Re-assessment: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits	 capstor 	 											\$350 76,000 p.a. 88,000 p.a. \$16,770 \$25,150 \$33,530 \$3,360 \$5,030
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 12-credit c Re-assessment: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 9 credits	 capstor 	 											\$350 76,000 p.a. 88,000 p.a. \$16,770 \$25,150 \$33,530 \$3,360 \$5,030 \$6,710
Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 12-credit of Re-assessment: Each 6 credits Each 9 credits Each 12-credit of Carduation Caution money	 capstor 	 	 	 								\$1 	\$350 76,000 p.a. 88,000 p.a. \$16,770 \$25,150 \$33,530 \$5,030 \$5,030 \$5,710 \$350

Repeating: Each 6 credi													
Lacii o cicai	ts												\$17,000
Each 9 credi													\$25,500
Each 12-cred													\$34,00
Re-assessment:	ин сирэн	11C			••	••	••	••	••	••	••		ψ54,00
Each 6 credi	ts												\$3,400
Each 9 credi													\$5,100
Each 12-cred													\$6,80
				crtatic									\$350
Graduation			••	••									φοσι
Candidates fo	or the D	egre	e of N	Лaste	r of 1	Busin	ess A	Admi	nistr	ation	:		
Application													\$300
Caution money													\$35
Composition:													
— full-time	(payable	by thr	ee equ	al inst	almei	nts ove	r one	year)					\$588,000
— part-time	(payable	by six	c equa	l instal	lment	s over	two y	ears)					\$510,000
Repeating: Each course			•										
	l-time												\$34,59
	t-time												\$30,000
Graduation Fun													\$350
Gradation		••			••	••	••		••	••			400
Caution money		 four i		 ients ii	 1 two	 vears)						 Di	
Composition (pa										••		K.	MB549,80
	, ,			icrito i		y curs)	•		••	••	••	K.	MB549,80
Repeating: Each course	,												,
Re-assessment:						 						I	RMB30,55
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course						 						I	RMB30,55 RMB6,11
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course												I	RMB30,55 RMB6,11
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation												I 	RMB30,556 RMB6,110 \$350
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates fo												I 	RMB30,556 RMB6,111 \$356
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for	or the D	 Degre	 e of N	 Maste	 r of (ese M					I	RMB30,556 RMB6,111 \$356
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for Application Caution money Composition (pa	or the C	 Degre	 e of N	 Maste 	 r of (Chine	 ese M 	 fedici	 ine (I	 Part-1		I 	RMB6,11 \$35 \$35 \$30 \$35
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for Application Caution money Composition (pa	or the C	 Degre	 e of N	 Maste 	 r of (Chine	 ese M 	 fedici 	 ine (I 	 Part-1	 time) 	I	RMB6,110 \$350 \$350 \$300 \$350 \$147,000
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for Application Caution money Composition (pa Repeating: Each credit	or the C	 Degre	 e of N	 Maste 	 r of (Chine	 ese M 	 fedici 	 ine (I 	 Part-1	 time) 	I	RMB6,110 \$350 \$350 \$300 \$350 \$147,000
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for Application Caution money Composition (pa Repeating: Each credit	or the C	 Degre	 e of N	 Maste 	 r of (Chine	 ese M 	 fedici 	 ine (I 	 Part-1	 time) 	I	RMB6,110 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$147,000 \$2,130
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for Application Caution money Composition (pa Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit	or the C	 Degre four i	 e of N nstalm 	 //aste 	 r of (n two 	 C hine years)	 ese M 	 Iedici 	 ine (I 	 Part-I 	 .: :ime) 	I	RMB6,110 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$147,000 \$2,130 \$430
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for Application Caution money Composition (pa Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit	or the C	 Degre	 e of N 	 //aste 	 r of (years)	 ese M 	 Iedici 	 ine (I 	 Part-I 	 .: time) 	I	RMB30,556 RMB6,110 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$2,130 \$430
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for Application Caution money Composition (pa Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation Candidates for Management	or the C or the C	egree				 years) 	 	 	 	 	 .: .: .: .: .: .:	I	\$300 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$2,130 \$430 \$350
Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for Application Caution money Composition (particular Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation Candidates for Management	or the C ayable by br the C cr the C	four i				 years) 	 	 	 	 	 .: .: .: .: .: .:	I	MB549,800 RMB30,550 RMB6,110 \$350 \$350 \$2,130 \$436 \$350

Composition (payal — each addition						n one						\$360,000 \$36,000
Repeating:												400,000
Each course												\$36,000
Graduation												\$350
-												
Candidates for t	ha D	lagra	o of N	Macto	or of	Com	mon l	[2347 I	(E11_	timo	١.	
Candidates for t	ne D	egre	e 01 r	viasie	:1 01 '	Com	11011	Law	(Full-	time):	
Application												\$300
Caution money												\$350
Composition												\$220,000 p.a.
Repeating:												•
Each 9 credits												\$27,500
Re-assessment:												
Each 9 credits												\$5,500
Graduation												\$350
6 111 ()						ъ.	<i>.</i>					
Candidates for t	ne D	egre	e of I	viaste	er of	Data	Scier	ice:				
Application												\$300
Caution money				••	••	•						\$350
Composition:	••				••	••						φοσο
— full-time												\$216,000 p.a.
— part-time												\$129,600 p.a.
Repeating:												4, F ····
Each credit												\$4,500 per credit
Re-assessment:												
Each credit												\$900 per credit
0 1												- 40=0

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Dental Surgery in Endodontics (Full-time) (Self-funded stream):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Graduation ...

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Dental Surgery in Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery (Full-time) (Self-funded stream):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Dental Surgery in Paediatric Dentistry (Full-time) (Self-funded stream):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Dental Surgery in Periodontology (Full-time) (Self-funded stream):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Dental Surgery in Prosthodontics (Full-time) (Self-funded stream):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Digital Urban Management (Full-time):

Application								 	 	 \$300
Caution money								 	 	 \$350
Composition (payab				stalm	ents iı	n one	year)	 	 	 \$280,000
 each addition 	nal 6-c	redit o	course					 	 	 \$24,360
Fee reduction for ad	vance	d stan	ding:							
Each 6-credit co	urse							 	 	 \$24,360
Repeating:										
Each course								 	 	 \$4,060
Re-assessment:										
Each course								 	 	 \$820
Graduation								 	 	 \$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Economics (Full-time):

Application									 	 	 \$300
Caution money	7								 	 	 \$350
Composition (p	oayabl	e by	two e	qual ir	ıstalm	ents o	ver or	ne year)	 	 	 \$360,000
— each ad	ditiona	al 6-c	redit o	course					 	 	 \$36,000
Repeating:											
Each cours	e								 	 	 \$36,000
Graduation									 	 	 \$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Education:

Application									 	 	 \$300
Caution money									 	 	 \$350
Composition									 	 	 \$229,800
— full-time	(pay	able b	y two	insta	lment	s in oi	ne yea	r)			
— part-tim	e (pay	able	by fοι	ır inst	almen	its in t	wó ye	ars)			
Repeating:			-				_				
Each modu	le										\$22 980

Candidates for the Degrees of Master of Education in the field of Teaching Chinese as a Second Language, and Teaching Chinese Language and Literature in International Education (Full-time):

Application													
Application													\$300
Caution money													\$350
Composition (payabl	le by t	vo eq					ear)						\$247,800
Repeating:	,	1				,	,						
Each course													\$24,780
Re-assessment:													φ=1,7.00
Each course													\$4,960
Graduation	••		••	••	••	••	••	••					\$350
Graduation		••	••			••	••	••	••		••		\$330
	_			_		_	_						
Candidates for th	1e De	gree	of M	laster	of l	Expre	ssive	Arts	The	rapy	:		
Application													\$300
Caution money													\$350
Composition:													
— full-time												\$16	61,400 p.a.
— part-time													07,600 p.a.
— each addition													
						••							\$20,180
— each addition	ai coui	se ree	(part	-time)	••			••				••	\$20,180
Repeating:													****
Each course													\$20,180
Each capstone ex	operier	ıce											\$40,360
Re-assessment:													
Each course													\$4,040
Graduation													\$350
Candidates for th	ne De	gree	of M	laster	of l	Famil	y We	alth 1	Mana	agem	ent (Full	-time):
Candidates for th	ne De	gree	of M	laster	of l	Famil	y We	alth	Mana	agem	ent (Full-	-time):
	ne De	gree 	of M	laster 	of l	Famil	y We	alth i	Mana	agem 	ent (Full-	
Application		gree 					y We	alth		agem 			\$300
Application Caution money					of 1		y We 			agem 			\$300 \$350
Application Caution money Composition		gree 					y We 			agem 			\$300
Application Caution money Composition Repeating:												 \$4	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a.
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cou	 									 		 \$45	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cou	 .rse ipstone											 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cou	 .rse ipstone											 \$45	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cou	 .rse ipstone											 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cou	 .rse ipstone											 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cou Each 12-credit ca Graduation	 urse upstone 	 										 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cou Each 12-credit ca Graduation	 urse upstone 	 										 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cou	 urse upstone 	 										 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cot Each 12-credit ca Graduation Candidates for the	 urse upstone 	gree	 of M	 	 	 	 ce (F	 ull-ti	 			 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit content of Each 12-credit candidates for the Application	 urse upstone ne De	gree	 of M	 faster	 of I	 Finan	 ce (F	 ull-ti	 me):			 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit content in the conten	 urse upstone 	gree 	 of M	 	 of I	 Finan	 ce (F	 ull-ti	 me):			 \$4: 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350 \$350
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit cot Each 12-credit cat Graduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition (payable)	urse upstone ne De le by to	gree	 of M	 faster stalme		 ver on		 ull-ti 	 me):			 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit core Each 12-credit core Graduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition (payable) — each addition	 urse upstone ne De	gree wo equedit co	of M	 faster stalme (applic	of I	 ver on		 ull-ti 	 me):			 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350 \$300 \$350 \$462,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit content of the conten	urse apstone ne De le by tv al 6-cre louble	gree wo equedit co	of M	 faster stalme (applic	of I	 ver on		 ull-ti 	 me):			 \$4: 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350 \$350
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit content of the content of the cardidates for the car	urse upstone ne De le by to al 6-cre louble	gree wo equedit coconce	of M	faster stalme (applic	of I	 ver on		 ull-ti 	 h cour			 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350 \$350 \$462,000 \$38,500
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit content of the content of the cardination Candidates for the cardination Caution money Composition (payable) — each addition required for defended for	urse upstone ne De le by to al 6-cre louble	gree wo equedit coconce	of M	 faster stalme (applic	of I	 ver on		 ull-ti 	 me):			 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350 \$300 \$350 \$462,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit coursels and 12-credit carduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition (payable — each addition required for defended and the carduation for addition for each 6-credit coursels and 6-credit course	urse upstone ne De le by to al 6-cre louble	gree wo equedit coconce	of M	faster stalme (applic	of I	 ver on		 ull-ti 	 h cour			 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350 \$350 \$462,000 \$38,500
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit council Each 12-credit candidates for the caution Candidates for the caution money Composition (payable) — each addition required for definition for each addition for each 6-credit council Each 6-credit council Each course	urse upstone ne De le by to al 6-cre louble	gree wo equedit coconce	of M	faster stalme (applic	of I	 ver on		 ull-ti 	 h cour			 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$462,000 \$38,500 \$38,500
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 6-credit coursels and 12-credit carduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition (payable — each addition required for defended and the carduation for addition for each 6-credit coursels and 6-credit course	urse upstone ne De le by to al 6-cre louble	gree wo equedit coconce	of M	faster stalme (applic	of I	 ver on		 ull-ti 	 h cour			 \$4. 	\$300 \$350 20,000 p.a. \$35,000 \$70,000 \$350 \$350 \$462,000 \$38,500

Graduation

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Finance in Financial Technology (Full-time):

Application								 	 	 \$300
Caution money								 	 	 \$350
Composition (payabl	e by t	wo ec	lual ins	stalme	nts ov	er one	year)	 	 	 \$462,000
 each additional 	al 6-cı	edit c	ourse					 	 	 \$38,500
Fee reduction for adv	anceo	d stan	ding:							
Each 6-credit cou	ırse							 	 	 \$38,500
Repeating:										
Each course								 	 	 \$38,500
Graduation								 	 	 \$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Fine Arts in Creative Writing in English (Full-time):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Global Management (Full-time):

Application				 	 	 	 	 \$300
Caution money				 	 	 	 	 \$350
Composition (payabl								 \$390,000
 each additiona 	al 6-cı	edit c	ourse	 	 	 	 	 \$39,000
Repeating:								
Each course				 	 	 	 	 \$39,000
Graduation				 	 	 	 	 \$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of International and Public Affairs:

Application													\$300
Qualifying examina	ition:												
Each paper													\$50
(Maximum fee:	\$100)												
Caution money													\$350
Composition:													
— full-time												\$25	60,000 p.a.
— part-time													25,000 p.a.
[Students takin	g cour	ses of	fered b	y the	LLM :	progra	mme						
(Department of													
between the cou													
2025-2026) and	the co	urse f	ee cha	rged l	ov the	Depai	rtment						
of Law]				0		- 1							
Repeating:													
Each 6-credit co	nirse												\$25,000
Each capstone		t/diss	ertatio	nn	••								\$50,000
Re-assessment:	projec	c, aroo	crtatic	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•	•	••	••	•	••	••	••	ψου,σσσ
Each 6-credit co	nirce												\$5,000
Lacir o cicuit co	, aisc	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	ΨΟ,000

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Journalism:

Application					 	 	 	 		\$300
Caution money					 	 	 	 		\$350
Composition					 	 	 	 	\$4,250	er credit
— for local	occas	ional	stude	nts	 	 	 	 	\$4,250	er credit
Repeating:										
Each credit					 	 	 	 		\$4,250
Re-assessment:										
Each credit					 	 	 	 		\$850
Graduation					 	 	 	 		\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Journalism - Documentary Filmmaking:

Application					 	 	 	 		\$300
Caution money					 	 	 	 		\$350
Composition					 	 	 	 \$4	,250 p	er credit
— for local	occas	ional s	studen	its	 	 	 	 \$4	1,250 p	er credit
Repeating:										
Each credit					 	 	 	 		\$4,250
Re-assessment:										
Each credit					 	 	 	 		\$850
Graduation					 	 	 	 		\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Landscape Architecture (Full-time) (Self-funded stream):

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degrees of Master of Laws, Master of Laws in Chinese Law, and in Technology and Intellectual Property Law:

Application	 	 	 	 	 	 	\$300
Caution money	 	 	 	 	 	 	\$350
Composition:							
— full-time	 	 	 	 	 	 \$22	0,000 p.a.
— part-time	 	 	 	 	 	 \$11	0,000 p.a.
Repeating:							_
Each 9 credits	 	 	 	 	 	 	\$27,500
Re-assessment:							
Each 9 credits	 	 	 	 	 	 	\$5,500
Graduation	 	 	 	 	 	 	\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Laws in Arbitration and Dispute Resolution:

Application		 	 	 	 	 	 	\$300
Caution money	7	 	 	 	 	 	 	\$350

Composition:													
— full-time													0,000 p.a.
— part-time												\$11	0,000 p.a.
Repeating:													¢27 F00
Each 9 credits Re-assessment:	••	••	••	••	••	••	••		••	••	••	••	\$27,500
Ke-assessment: Each 9 credits													\$5,500
Graduation													\$350
Graduation		••			••	••							φοσο
Candidates for t						Law	s in (Comp	oliano	e an	d Re	gulat	
Application													\$300
Caution money													\$350
Composition:												40.	• 000
— full-time	••	••		••	••	••			••	••	••		2,000 p.a.
— part-time	••	••		••	••	••				••	••	\$12	1,000 p.a
Repeating:													#20. 25 0
Each 9 credits		••			••					••			\$30,250
Re-assessment: Each 9 credits													\$6,050
Graduation	••	••		••	••	••				••	••		\$350
JIAUUAHON	••	••	••	••	••	••			••	••	••		\$350
	he D	egree	e of N	/laste	er of 1	Medi 	cal S	cienc 	es:				\$300
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper		egree 	e of N 	//aste	er of 1	Medi 	cal S 	cienc 	es: 				
Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee:	 tion: 		e of N 	/Iaste	er of 1 	Medi 	cal S 	cienc 					\$50
Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money	 tion: 		e of N	//aste	er of 1	Medi 	cal S 	cienc 				 	\$50
Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition:	 tion: \$100) 			//aste									\$50 \$350
Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time	 tion: \$100) 												\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a
Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	 tion: \$100) 											\$8	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a
Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona	 tion: \$100) 	 ents										\$8	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a
Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time	 tion: \$100) l stude	 ents	 MDS/I	 DNur	 s/MN	 (urs sti	 udents	 s and				\$8	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a
Application Qualifying examina' Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time l	 tion: \$100) I stude HKU s	 ents staff, M	 MDS/I	 DNur	 s/MN ra cou	 (urs str	 udents	 s and			 5	\$8 \$2,510	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a per credi
Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time l current MMe their curricul	 tion: \$100) l stud HKU s edSc st	 ents staff, N	 MDS/i	 DNur ng ext 	 s/MN	 (urs sti	 udents	 s and			 5	\$8 \$2,510	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a per credi
Application Qualifying examina: Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time l current MMe their curricul Extension fee of diss	 s100) 	 ents staff, N rudent equirer on dea	 MDS/I s takin ments	 DNurs ng ext 	 s/MN ra cou	 (urs str	 udents	 s and			 5	\$8 \$2,510	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a per credi
Application Qualifying examinar Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time in for full-time current MMetheir curricul Extension fee of diss Each 3-month p	 s100) 	 ents staff, N rudent equirer on dea	 MDS/I s takin ments	 DNurs ng ext 	 s/MN ra cou 	 (urs str	 udents	 s and			 5	\$8 \$2,510	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a per credi
Application Qualifying examinar Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time in for full-time current MMetheir curricul Extension fee of diss Each 3-month p	 s100) 	 ents staff, N rudent equirer on dea	 MDS/I s takin ments	 DNurs ng ext 	 s/MN ra cou 	 (urs str	 udents	 s and			 5	\$8 \$2,510	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a per credi per credi \$8,650
Application Qualifying examina: Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time current MMe their curricul Extension fee of diss Each 3-month p Repeating: Each credit	 s100) 	 ents staff, N rudent equirer on dea	 MDS/I s takin ments	 DNurs ng ext 	 s/MN ra cou 	 (urs str urses in 	 udents 1 addi 	 s and			 5	\$8 \$2,510	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a per credi per credi \$8,650
Application Qualifying examina: Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time later current MMe their curricul Extension fee of dissecach 3-month p Repeating: Each credit	 s100) 	 ents staff, N rudent equirer on dea	 MDS/I s takin ments	 DNurs ng ext 	 s/MN ra cou 	 (urs str urses in 	 udents 1 addi 	 s and			 5	\$8 \$2,510	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a. 6,500 p.a. per credi per credi \$8,650 \$2,510
Application Qualifying examina: Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time I current MMe their curricul Extension fee of diss Each 3-month p Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit	 s100) 	 ents staff, N rudent equirer on dea	 MDS/I s takin ments	 DNurs ng ext 	 s/MN ra cou 	 (urs str urses in 	 udents 1 addi 	 s and			 5	\$8 \$2,510	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a per credi \$8,650 \$2,510 \$510
Application Qualifying examina: Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time l current MMe their curricul Extension fee of diss Each 3-month p Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit	 s100) 	 ents staff, N rudent equirer on dea	 MDS/I s takin ments	 DNurs ng ext 	 s/MN ra cou 	 (urs str urses in 	 udent: n addi 	 s and			 5	\$8 \$2,510	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a per credi \$8,650 \$2,510 \$510
Application Qualifying examina: Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time larger to dissent amonth proper feed to dissent amonth proper fe		 staff, N uudent quirer on dez (or pa 		DNurr. specification of the control of the co	 .s/MN ra cou 		 udents 	 s and tion to 			5	\$8 \$2,510 \$1,255 	\$50 \$350 3,000 p.a 6,500 p.a per credi \$8,650 \$2,510 \$510 \$350
Application Qualifying examina: Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — for occasiona — for full-time! current MMe their curricul Extension fee of diss Each 3-month p Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit		 staff, N uudent quirer on dez (or pa 		DNurr. specification of the control of the co	 .s/MN ra cou 		 udents 	 s and tion to 			5	\$8 \$2,510 \$1,255 	\$350 3,000 p.a. 6,500 p.a. per credit \$8,650 \$2,510 \$510 \$350

Composition (payable by — standalone CME co						ears)						\$180,000
Each 3-credit cours	se											\$7,830
Each 6-credit cours	se											\$15,660
Each 9-credit cours	e											\$23,490
— for occasional stud		••		•								Ψ20,100
												¢7 200
Chemical Patholog	y		 		 M. 11.		••			••		\$7,200
Diagnostic Haema	tology	ana	ransn	usion	Meaic	ine						\$8,400
Renal Pathology U		and T	ransp	lant R	elated	Patho	ology					\$8,200
Immunology												\$6,500
Repeating:												
Each 3-credit course												\$7,830
Each 6-credit course												\$15,660
Each 9-credits course												\$23,490
Each dissertation												\$15,660
	••				••						••	\$15,000
Re-assessment:												
Each 3-credit course							••					\$1,570
Each 6-credit course												\$3,140
Each 9-credit course												\$4,700
Graduation												\$350
Gradution	••					••		•	••			4000
Application Caution money												\$300 \$350
Composition (payable by — full-time	three i 	nstalr 	nents) 	:							\$13	38,000 p.a.
Composition (payable by — full-time — part-time	three i 	nstalr 	nents) 									38,000 p.a.
Composition (payable by — full-time — part-time for occasional stud	three i 	nstalr 	nents) 	: 							\$6	69,000 p.a.
full-timepart-timefor occasional stud	 ents		 	 							\$6	
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A	 ents Alumr	 ni, Hoı	 norary	 Tutoi	rs and						\$6 \$1,740	59,000 p.a. per credit
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of	 ents Alumr the So	 ni, Hor chool	 norary of Nu	 Tutoi	rs and						\$6 \$1,740	69,000 p.a.
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertati	 ents Alumr the So on dea	 ni, Hoi chool adline:	 norary of Nu	 Tutor rsing)	rs and 						\$6 \$1,740	59,000 p.a. per credit
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of	 ents Alumr the So on dea	 ni, Hoi chool adline:	 norary of Nu	 Tutor rsing)	rs and 						\$6 \$1,740	59,000 p.a. per credit
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period	 ents Alumr the So on dea	 ni, Hoi chool adline:	 norary of Nu	 Tutor rsing)	rs and 						\$6 \$1,740 \$870	per credit
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertati Each 3-month period Repeating:	 ents Alumr the So on dea (or pa	 i., Hor chool adline: rt ther	 norary of Nu: : reof)	 Tutor rsing)	rs and 						\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	59,000 p.a. per credit per credit \$6,900
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course	 ents Alumr the So on dea (or pa	 ni, Hoi chool adline:	 norary of Nu: : reof)	 Tutor rsing)	rs and 						\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	59,000 p.a. per credit per credit \$6,900 \$11,500
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course	 ents Alumr the So on dea (or pa	 i., Hor chool adline: rt ther	 norary of Nu: : reof)	 Tutor rsing)	rs and 						\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	59,000 p.a. per credit per credit \$6,900
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment:	 ents Alumr the So on dea (or pa 	 i, Hoi chool adline rt thei 	 norary of Nu: : reof) 	 Tutor rsing) 	rs and 						\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	59,000 p.a. per credit per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course	 ents Alumr the So on dea (or pa 	 i., Hor chool adline: rt ther	 norary of Nu: : reof)	 Tutor rsing)	rs and 						\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	59,000 p.a. per credit per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course	 ents Alumr the So on dea (or pa 	 i, Hoi chool adline rt thei 	 norary of Nu: : reof) 	 Tutor rsing) 	rs and 						\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	9,000 p.a. per credit per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300 \$4,600
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course	 ents Alumr the So on dea (or pa 	 ni, Hon chool adline: rt ther 	 norary of Nu: : reof) 	 Tutor rsing) 	es and 						\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	59,000 p.a. per credit per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course	 ents Alumr the So on dea (or pa 	 thoi chool adline: rt ther 	 norary of Nu: : eeof) 	 Tutor rsing) 	rs and						\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	9,000 p.a. per credit per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300 \$4,600
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course	 ents Alumr the So on dea (or pa 	 thoi chool adline: rt ther 	 norary of Nu: : eeof) 	 Tutor rsing) 	rs and						\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	9,000 p.a. per credit per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300 \$4,600
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Graduation	ents Alumr the Son dea (or pa	 ni, Honchool adline rt then 	norary of Nu	 Tutor rsing) 							\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300 \$4,600 \$350
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course	ents Alumr the Son dea (or pa	 ni, Honchool adline rt then 	norary of Nu	 Tutor rsing) 							\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300 \$4,600 \$350
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatine Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Graduation Candidates for the D	ents Alumr the Son dea (or pa	 ni, Honchool adline rt then 	norary of Nu	 Tutor rsing) 							\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300 \$4,600 \$350
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Graduation	ents Alumr the Son dea (or pa	 ni, Honchool adline rt then 	norary of Nu	 Tutor rsing) 							\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300 \$4,600 \$350
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatin Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Graduation Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time):	ents Alumri the Scon dea	ini, Hoo chool diline: diline: in in i		Tutor rsing)	rs and		 		 		\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300 \$4,600 \$350
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Graduation Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time): Application	ents Alumr the Sc on dead (or pa			Tutor Tutor	rs and		 	 			\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$2,300 \$4,600 \$350
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for ocurrent students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Re-assessment: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Graduation Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time): Application Caution money	egree				rs and		 	 			\$6 \$1,740 \$870 chosi	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$350 \$350
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for Accurrent students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course Graduation Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time): Application Caution money Composition (payable by	ents Alumri the So on dee (or pa				rs and		 	 			\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$5
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for Accurrent students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course Graduation Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time): Application Caution money Composition (payable by	ents Alumri the So on dee (or pa				rs and		 	 			\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$350 \$350
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatic Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 12-credit course Graduation Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time): Application Caution money Composition (payable by — for occasional studies)	ents Alumri the So on dea (or pa				rs and	 	 	 			\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$5
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for A current students of Extension fee of dissertatine Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course	ents Alumri the So on dea (or pa		norary no	Tutor Tutor	rs and		 	 			\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$5 \$6 \$163,380 \$163,380 \$6 \$
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatine Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time): Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time): Application Composition (payable by — for occasional stud Extension fee of dissertatine Each 3-month period	ents Alumri the So on dea (or pa		norary no	Tutor Tutor	rs and	 	 	 			\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$5
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatine Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Each 13-month (Part-time):	ents Alumr the Scon dea (or pa			Tutor Trutor			 				\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$5 \$6 \$163,380 \$163,380 \$6 \$8,170
— full-time — part-time — for occasional stud (50% discount for a current students of Extension fee of dissertatine Each 3-month period Repeating: Each 6-credit course Each 12-credit course Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time): Candidates for the D Studies) (Part-time): Application Composition (payable by — for occasional stud Extension fee of dissertatine Each 3-month period	egree			Tutor Tutor	rs and		 	 			\$6 \$1,740 \$870 	\$9,000 p.a. per credit \$6,900 \$11,500 \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$5 \$6 \$163,380 \$163,380 \$6 \$

Each course						••	••	••			••		\$2,62
Graduation				••									\$35
Candidates for th	ıe D	ooro	of N	Aasto	r of l	Publi	c Ad	mini	strati	on.			
	ie D	egree	OI IV	iasic	1 01 1	ubii	c Au	1111111	otiati	on.			
Application Qualifying examinat													\$3
Each paper (Maximum fee: \$	 5100)		••			••		••			••	••	\$
Caution money Composition:													\$3
— full-time — part-time													50,000 p 25,000 p
Repeating: Each 6-credit cou													\$25,0
Each capstone p													\$50,0
Re-assessment: Each 6-credit cou	ırse												\$5,0
Graduation	••				••		••						\$3
					r of 1								\$3
Qualifying examinat													
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$	 ion: 5100)												\$
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition:	 ion: 5100) 												\$3
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay	 ion: 5100) able l	 by thr	 ee inst	 almen	 	 one ye	 ar)						\$3 \$220,2
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional	ion: 5100) able l yable	by through by six ents	 ee insta : instal	 alments 	 	 one ye	 ar)						\$3 \$220,2 \$220,2
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-month pe	ion: 5100) able l yable stud ertati	by thre by six ents on dea	 ee instal instal adline:	 almen ments	 s in tw	 one ye	 ar) rs)						\$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 per cour
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-month pe Repeating: Each 3-credit cou	ion: 5100) rable l yable stud ertation	by thre by six ents on dea (or pa	 ee instal instal adline: rt ther	 alments reof)	 ats in (s in tw	 one ye vo year 	 ar) rs)					 1,100	\$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$220,2 per cour \$11,1
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-month pe Each 3-credit cot Each practicum	ion: 5100) rable l yable stud ertatic eriod urse	by thre by six ents on dea (or pa	 ee instal adline: rt ther	 alments reof)	 ats in tw 	 one ye o year 	 ar) rs) 					 1,100 	\$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$220,2 per coun \$11,1 \$9,6 \$38,4
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-month pe Repeating: Each 3-credit cou Each practicum Each capstone Re-assessment:	ion: ion: stude studertation eriod urse	by thre by six ents on dea (or pa	 ee instal instal adline: rt ther	 alments reof)	 sin tw 	one ye o year	 ar) rs) 					 1,100 	\$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$220,2 per cour \$11,1 \$9,6 \$38,4 \$48,0
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-month pe Repeating: Each 3-credit cou Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 3-credit cou	ion: ion: sable l yable stud ertatic eriod urse	by three by six ents on dea (or pa	ee instal instal adline: rt ther 	alments eof)	 sin tw 	 one ye o year 	ar)				 \$1 	 1,100 	\$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$220,2 per cour \$11,1 \$9,6 \$38,4 \$48,0 \$1,9
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-month pe Repeating: Each 3-credit cou Each practicum Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 3-credit cou Each 3-credit cou Each practicum Each capstone		by three by six ents on dea (or pa	ee instal instal adline: rt ther	alments eof)		 one ye o year 	ar)				\$1	 1,100 	\$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$220,2 per coun \$11,1 \$9,6 \$38,4 \$48,0 \$1,9 \$7,6
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-month pe Eepeating: Each 3-credit cou Each practicum Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 3-credit cou Each 3-credit cou Each practicum Each 3-credit cou Each 3-credit cou Each practicum		by threby six ents on dea (or pa	 ee instal adline: rt ther 	alments eof)			ar)				\$1	 1,100 	\$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$220,2 per coun \$11,1 \$9,6 \$38,4 \$448,0 \$1,9 \$7,6 \$9,6
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-month pe Repeating: Each 3-credit cou Each practicum Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 3-credit cou Each 3-credit cou Each practicum Each 3-credit cou Each practicum		by three by six ents on dea (or pa	ee instal instal adline: rt ther	alments eof)		 one ye o year 	ar)				\$1	 1,100 	\$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$220,2 per cour \$11,1 \$9,6 \$38,4 \$48,0 \$1,9 \$7,6 \$9,6
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-credit cot Each gracticum Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 3-credit cot Each gracticum Each capstone Each capstone Graduation		by thru by six ents on dea (or pa	adline:			one ye					\$1		\$ \$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$220,2 per coun \$11,1 \$9,6 \$38,4 \$48,0 \$1,9 \$7,6 \$9,6 \$3
Qualifying examinat Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition: — full-time (pay — part-time (pay — for occasional Extension fee of disse Each 3-month pe Repeating: Each 3-credit cou Each practicum Each capstone Re-assessment: Each 3-credit cou Each practicum Each capstone Re-assessment:	ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion:	by thru by six ents on dea (or pa	adline:			one ye					\$1		\$3 \$3 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$220,2 \$per cour \$11,1 \$9,6 \$38,4 \$48,0 \$1,9 \$7,6 \$9,6 \$3

Caution money Composition (payable by t — for occasional stude Extension fee of dissertation	ents on dead	 dline:				 		 			\$110 1,100 per co	
Each 3-month period (Repeating:	or par	t there	201)		••			••		••	\$0	5,510
Each 3-credit course											\$4	,800
Each practicum												,200
Each capstone	••	••	••	••	••					••	\$24	,000
Re-assessment: Each 3-credit course												\$960
Each practicum												3,840
Each capstone												1,800
Graduation												\$350
Candidates for the De Design (Full-time):	egree	of M	laste	r of S	Scienc	e in	Adv	anceo	d Arc	hited	tural	
Application												\$300
Caution money												\$350
Composition											\$262,500) p.a.
Repeating:												
Each 6-credit course				••	••	••				••		,900
Each 12-credit course Re-assessment:	••			••						••	\$43	3,800
Each 6-credit course											\$4	.380
Each 12-credit course												3,760
Graduation												\$350
Candidates for the De Application Caution money Composition					 	 	 				 \$240,000	\$300 \$350 p.a.
— for occasional stude			••	••							5,000 per c 5,000 per c	
Repeating Re-assessment											5,000 per c 1,000 per c	
Graduation												\$350
Candidates for the De	egree	of M	laste	r of S	Scienc	e in	Geo	spatia	al Da	ıta Sc	ience:	
Application												\$300
Caution money												\$350
— full-time											\$250,000) p.a.
— part-time											\$125,000	
Repeating:												-

	it course		••										\$5,00
Graduation		••			••			••	••			••	\$3
Candidates fo Geosciences:		Degre	e of N	Maste	er of	Scien	ce in	the f	field	of Ap	pli	ed	
Application													\$30
Caution money Composition:													\$3.
— full-time													5,000 p
— part-time													7,500 p
— for occasi			••		••							\$2,660 1	
		••			••			••			••		
e-assessment		••	••										er cre
Graduation		••						••	••		••		\$3
Candidate fo									eld o	f Che	emio	cal	
echnologies	for He	alth a	and M	1ater	ials (Full-1	time)	:					
pplication													\$3
aution money													\$3
Composition													6,680 p
— for occasi	ional stu	dents										\$3,480 p	
1 0												\$3,480 1	
Re-assessment													er cre
					••				••				\$3
iraduation	•												
Candidates fo	or the I						ce in	the f	field	of Fo	od I	ndusti	y:
Candidates fo Management	or the I						ce in	the f	field (of Fo	od I	ndusti 	
Candidates for Management	or the I						ce in	the f	field (of Fo 	od I	ndusti 	\$3
Candidates for Management application Caution money	or the I	arket 	ing (I	Full-1	time) 	:						 	\$3 \$3
Candidates for Management application Caution money	or the I	arket 	ing (1 	Full-1	time) 	: 						 	\$3 \$3
Candidates for Management Application Caution money Composition — for occasi	or the I	arket 	ing (1	Full-1 	time) 	: 						 \$19.	\$3 \$3 5,000 p
Candidates for Annagement Application Caution money Composition — for occasion depending	or the I	arket 	ing (1	Full-1	:ime) 	: 						 \$19 \$3,100 _I \$3,100 _I	\$3 \$3 5,000 p per cre
Candidates for Management Application Caution money Composition — for occasi	or the I	arket dents 	ing (1	Full-1	:ime) 	: 	 	 	 			 \$19 \$3,100 _I \$3,100 _I	9 5,000 per ci
Candidates for Management Application Caution money Composition — for occasing expeating Re-assessment Graduation	or the I	dents	ing (1	Full-1	::me)	:						 \$19 \$3,100 I \$3,100 I \$620 I	\$3 \$3 5,000 p per cre per cre per cre \$3
Candidates for Management Application Caution money Composition — for occasi Repeating Re-assessment Graduation Candidates for Toxicology (For Management Candidates for Toxicology (For Management Candidates for Management	or the I	dents	ing (1	Full-1	::me)	:						 \$19 \$3,100 I \$3,100 I \$620 I	\$3 \$3 5,000 p per cre per cre per cre \$3
Candidates for Management Application Caution money Composition — for occasi Repeating Re-assessment Graduation Candidates for Toxicology (FApplication	or the I	dents	ing (1	Full-1	::me)	:						 \$19 \$3,100 I \$3,100 I \$620 I	\$3 \$3 5,000 p per creper creper cree \$3 and \$3
Candidates for Management Application Caution money Composition — for occasing Expeating Re-assessment Graduation Candidates for Toxicology (For Management Candidates for	or the I and M or the I Gull-tim	dents Degre	e of M	Full-t	:: :: :: :: :: :: ::	: Scien	 	 	 field	 of Fo	 od \$	 \$199 \$3,100 p \$3,100 p \$620 p 	\$3 \$3 5,000 p per creo per creo er creo \$3

.. \$350

\$210,800 p.a. (local)/\$320,000 p.a. (non-local)

\$105,400 p.a. (local)/\$160,000 p.a. (non-local)

\$3,000 (local)/\$4,500 (non-local)

.. \$350

.. \$18,000 (local)/\$27,000 (non-local) .. \$9,000 (local)/\$13,500 (non-local)

Repeating														per cred
Re-assessment Graduation														per cred \$35
Candidates 1	for th	ne D	egree	e of N	/laste	er of S	Scien	ce in	the f	field	of Ph	ysic	s (Ful	l-time)
r r														
Caution money					••			••						\$35
Composition					••			••						90,000 p.
— for occas								••						per crec
Repeating								••						per cred
Re-assessment					••				••					per cred
Graduation			••					••	••	••	••			\$35
Caution money Composition (p — each add Repeating: Each cours Graduation	ayabl dition e	le by		qual ir	ıstalm	ents o	ver or	ne year	r)					\$3! \$390,00 \$39,00 \$39,00 \$3!
Candidates to funded streated to the control of the	ım):		Ü				Scien	ce in	Com	nmun	nity E	Penti	stry (Self-
Candidates :	for th	ne D	egree	e of N	/laste	er of S	Scien	ce in	Con	npute	r Sci	ence	and i	in
Electronic C										•				
Application														\$30
Qualifying exa Each paper	:													\$5

(Maximum fee: \$100)

Each 24-credit dissertation

Each 12-credit project ..

..

.. ..

..

Caution money ..

— part-time

Composition: — full-time ..

Re-submission:

Graduation

Repeating: Each credit ..

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Science in Conservation:

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Science in Construction Project Management:

Application	 	 	 	 	 			\$300
Caution money	 	 	 	 	 			\$350
Composition	 	 	 	 	 	\$20,8	340 pe	er course
Repeating:							-	
Each course	 	 	 	 	 			\$20,840
Each dissertation	 	 	 	 	 			\$62,520
Re-assessment:								
Each course	 	 	 	 	 			\$4,170
Graduation	 	 	 	 	 			\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Science in Dental Materials Science:

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Science in Digital Management of Built Assets:

Application	 	 	 	 	 			\$300
Caution money	 	 	 	 	 			\$350
Composition	 	 	 	 	 	\$20	,840 p	er course
Repeating:								
Each course	 	 	 	 	 			\$20,840
Re-assessment:								
Each course	 	 	 	 	 			\$4,170
Graduation	 	 	 	 	 			\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Science in Financial Technology and Data Analytics (Part-time):

Application Qualifying examination:	 	 	 						\$300
Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100)	 	 	 						\$50
Caution money	 	 	 						\$350
Composition	 	 	 \$135,	000 p	.a. (loca	d)/\$1	80,000	p.a. (r	ion-local)
Repeating:				-				_	
Each credit	 	 	 		\$3,60	0 (loca	al)/\$4,	.800 (r	ion-local)
Re-submission:									
Each 12-credit project	 	 	 		\$10,800	(local	1)/\$14,	400 (r	ion-local)
Graduation	 	 	 						\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Science in Engineering in Building Services Engineering:

Application Qualifying examina	 tion:				 						\$300
Each paper (Maximum fee:				 	 						\$50
Caution money				 	 						\$350
Composition: — full-time					\$210.9	800 n	a (loca	1)/\$33	20 000	nai	(non-local)
— part-time				 							(non-local)
Repeating:						•	φ ο 00	0 /1	1) / ф 4	· 	(1 1)
Each credit Re-submission:		••	••	 ••	 		\$3,00	JU (IOC	al)/\$4	,500	(non-local)
Each 24-credit o		tion		 	 						(non-local)
Each 12-credit p	roject			 	 		\$9,000	(local	1)/\$13	,500	(non-local)
Graduation		••	••	 ••	 ••				••	••	\$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Science in Engineering in Civil Engineering:

Application		 	 							\$300
Qualifying examination: Each paper										\$50
(Maximum fee: \$100)		 	 	••		•				\$30
Caution money		 	 							\$350
Composition:										
— full-time		 	 							(non-local)
— part-time		 	 	\$105,4	100 p.	a. (loca	1)/\$16	0,000	p.a.	(non-local)
Repeating:					•				•	
Each credit		 	 			\$3,00	00 (loca	al)/\$4	,500	(non-local)
Each 6-credit course		 	 			\$18,000	(local	1)/\$27	,000	(non-local)
Re-submission:										
Each 24-credit disserta	ation	 	 			\$18,000	(local	1)/\$27	,000	(non-local)
Graduation		 	 							\$350

Candidates for the Degrees of Master of Science in Engineering in Electrical and Electronic Engineering, Energy Engineering, and Industrial Engineering and Logistics Management:

Application		 	 							\$300
Qualifying examinatio	n:									
Each paper		 	 							\$50
(Maximum fee: \$1	00)									
Caution money		 	 							\$350
Composition:										
— full-time		 	 	\$210,8	300 p.a	ı. (loca	1)/\$32	20,000	p.a. (r	non-local)
		 	 	\$105,4	400 p.a	ı. (loca	ıl)/\$16	50,000	p.a. (r	non-local)
Repeating:					_				_	
Each credit						\$3.00	00 (100	a1)/\$4	500 (r	on-local)

To als 24 and dit discounts								110 000	(11)	/027	000	(man 1a aa1)
Each 24-credit disserta			••	••	••		:					(non-local)
Each 12-credit project Graduation		••	••	••								(non-local) \$350
Graduation			••		••							\$330
Candidates for the D				er of	Scie	ence i	n Eng	ginee	ring i	n Inf	ras	tructure
Engineering and Mar	nagei	ment	:									
Application												\$300
Qualifying examination:												¢ΕΩ
Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100)	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••			\$50
Caution money												\$350
Composition: — full-time						\$210 :	800 n	a (loca	1) /\$32(000	na	(non-local)
— part-time												(non-local)
Repeating:							•	#2 00	0.71	1) / 4 4		/ 1 1)
Each credit Each 6-credit course			••									(non-local) (non-local)
Re-submission:			-									
Each 24-credit disserta Graduation	ation				••					/\$27, 		(non-local) \$350
Graduation			••				••					\$330
Candidates for the D		es of	Mast	er of	Scie	ence i	n Eng	ginee	ring i	n Inı	10V	ative
Design and Technolo		es of	Mast	er of	Scie	ence i	n Eng	ginee	ring i	n Inı	10V	ative
Design and Technolo		es of	Mast	er of	Scie	ence i	n Eng	ginee	ring i	n Ini	10V	
		es of	Mast 	er of	Scie	ence i	n Eng	ginee 	ring i	n Inı 	10V 	\$300
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper		es of :	Mast 	er of 	Scie 	ence i	n Eng 	ginee 	ring ii 	n Inı 	10V 	
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100)	gy: 			er of 	 	ence i	n Enş 	ginee 	ring i	n Ini 	 	\$300
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition:	gy: 		 	er of	 							\$300 \$50 \$350
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time	gy: 			er of		 \$210,8	 800 p.:	 a. (loca	 1)/\$320		 p.a.	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local)
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition:	gy: 		 			 \$210,8	 800 p.:	 a. (loca	 1)/\$320		 p.a.	\$300 \$50 \$350
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit	gy: 					 \$210,8	 800 p.:	 a. (loca a. (loca	 1)/\$320		 p.a. p.a.	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local)
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission:	gy: 					 \$210, \$105,	 800 p 400 p	 a. (Ioca a. (Ioca \$3,00	 1)/\$320 1)/\$160),000),000 1)/\$4,	 p.a. 500	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local)
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit	gy:					 \$210,8	 800 p 400 p	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00	 1)/\$320 1)/\$160 0 (local)	 .,000),000 1)/\$4,	 p.a. p.a.	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local)
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit disserta	gy:					 \$210, \$105,	 800 p 400 p	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00	 1)/\$320 1)/\$160 0 (local)	 .,000),000 1)/\$4,	 p.a. p.a.	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) (non-local)
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit disserta Each 12-credit project	gy: ation					 \$210, \$105, 	 	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00 \$18,000	 (1)/\$320 (1)/\$160 (local) (local)	 .,000),000 1)/\$4,	 .p.a. .500	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) (non-local)
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit disserta Each 12-credit project	gy: ation					 \$210, \$105, 	 	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00 \$18,000	 (1)/\$320 (1)/\$160 (local) (local)	 .,000),000 1)/\$4,	 .p.a. .500	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) (non-local)
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit dissertate Each 12-credit project Graduation						 \$210, \$105, 	 800 p 400 p 	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00 \$9,000	 1)/\$320 1)/\$160 0 (loca (local) (local)	 .),000),000 11)/\$4, //\$27, //\$13,	 p.a. p.a. ,500	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) \$350
Design and Technolo Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit disserta Each 12-credit project	gy: egree					 \$210, \$105, 	 800 p 400 p 	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00 \$9,000	 1)/\$320 1)/\$160 0 (loca (local) (local)	 .),000),000 11)/\$4, //\$27, //\$13,	 p.a. p.a. ,500	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) \$350
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit dissert: Each 12-credit project Graduation Candidates for the Dotelland of the Composition of the Dotelland of the Candidates for the Dotelland of the Dotelland of the Candidates for the	gy: eggree					 \$210, \$105, 	 800 p 400 p 	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00 \$9,000	 1)/\$320 1)/\$160 0 (loca (local) (local)	 .),000),000 11)/\$4, //\$27, //\$13,	 p.a. p.a. ,500	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) \$350 Altitude
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit dissertated the submission: Each 12-credit project Graduation Candidates for the Detection of the Detection of the policy (Full-time) Application	gy: egree					 \$210, \$105, 	 800 p 400 p 	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00 \$9,000	 1)/\$320 1)/\$160 0 (loca (local) (local)	 .),000),000 11)/\$4, //\$27, //\$13,	 p.a. p.a. ,500	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) \$350
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit disserta Each 12-credit project Graduation Candidates for the Detection of the Detecti	gy: eggree					 \$210, \$105, 	 800 p 400 p 	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00 \$9,000	 1)/\$320 1)/\$160 0 (loca (local) (local)	 .),000),000 11)/\$4, //\$27, //\$13,	 p.a. p.a. ,500	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) \$350 Altitude
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit disserta Each 12-credit project Graduation Candidates for the Date of the Composition	gy: egree					 \$210, \$105, 	 800 p 400 p 	 a. (loca a. (loca \$3,00 \$9,000	 1)/\$320 1)/\$160 0 (loca (local) (local)	 .),000),000 11)/\$4, //\$27, //\$13,	 p.a. p.a. ,500	\$300 \$50 \$350 (non-local) (non-local) (non-local) \$350 Altitude \$300

Composition						\$166,	680 p	o.a. (loca	1)/\$25	3,340	p.a.	(non-	local)
Repeating: Each credit								\$3,000) (loca	1)/\$4	,500	(non-	local)
Re-submission: Each 30-credit dissert	tation							\$22,500	(10001)	/¢22	750	(non	local)
Graduation				••						 	,750		\$350
													,
-													
Candidates for the D Engineering:	egree	of N	/laste	er of S	Scie	nce in	Eng	gineeri	ng in	Me	cha	nical	
Application Qualifying examination:		••											\$300
Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100)													\$50
Caution money Composition:													\$350
— full-time						\$210.8	g 008	.a. (local)/\$320	0.000	n.a.	(non-	local)
— part-time								.a. (local					
Repeating: Each credit								\$3,00	0 (loca	1)/\$4	,500	(non-	local)
Re-submission: Each 24-credit dissert	tation							\$18,000	(10001)	/¢27	000	(non	local)
Each 12-credit dissert								\$9,000					
Graduation													\$350
Candidates for the D)eores	of N	/Jaste	er of S	Scie	nce in	Enc	rineeri	no in				
Candidates for the D Microelectronics Sci						nce in	Eng	gineeri	ng in				****
Microelectronics Scientification						nce in	Eng 	gineeri 	ng in				\$300
Microelectronics Sci	ence a					nce in 	Eng	gineeri 	ng in 				\$300 \$50
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money	ence a	and T				nce in 	Eng 	gineeri 	ng in				
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time	ence a	and 7 				 \$210,8	 600 p	 .a. (local	 	 		 (non-	\$50 \$350 local)
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	ence a	and 7 			 	 \$210,8	 600 p		 	 		 (non-	\$50 \$350 local)
Microelectronics Sci. Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit	ence a	and 7	 		y: 	 \$210,8	 600 p	 .a. (local	 	 0,000	p.a.	 (non- (non-	\$50 \$350 local) local)
Application		and T	 	 	y:	 \$210,8 \$105,4	 	 .a. (local .a. (local	 .)/\$320)/\$160	 0,000 0,000 1)/\$4	р.а. ,500	 (non- (non- (non-	\$50 \$350 local) local)
Application	ence a	and 7	 		y: 	 \$210,8 \$105,4 	 	 .a. (local .a. (local \$3,00	 .)/\$320)/\$160 (local)	 0,000 0,000 1)/\$4	p.a. ,500 ,000	 (non- (non- (non-	\$50 \$350 local) local) local)
Application	ence a	and T			y:	 \$210,8 \$105,4	 	 .a. (local .a. (local	 .)/\$320)/\$160 0 (local) (local)	 0,000 0,000 1)/\$4	p.a. ,500 ,000 ,500	 (non- (non- (non- (non-	\$50 \$350 local) local) local)
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit dissert Each 12-credit project	ence a	and T			y:	 \$210,8 \$105,4 	 	.a. (local .a. (local \$3,000 \$18,000	 .)/\$320)/\$160 0 (local) (local)	 0,000 0,000 1)/\$4 0/\$27	p.a. ,500 ,000 ,500	 (non- (non- (non- (non-	\$50 \$350 local) local) local) local)
Application Qualifying examination: Each paper (Maximum fee: \$100) Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each credit Re-submission: Each 24-credit dissert Each 12-credit project	ence a	and T			y: 	 \$210,8 \$105,4 	 		 .)/\$320 .)/\$160 0 (local) (local) 	 .),000),000 1)/\$4 /\$27 /\$13 	p.a. ,500 ,000 ,500	 (non- (non- (non- (non- 	\$50 \$350 local) local) local) local) local) \$350
Application	ence a	and T			y: 	 \$210,8 \$105,4 	 		 .)/\$320 .)/\$160 0 (local) (local) 	 .),000),000 1)/\$4 /\$27 /\$13 	p.a. ,500 ,000 ,500	(non- (non- (non- (non- 	\$50 \$350 local) local) local) local) local) \$350

													\$350
Caution money					••	••						••	4000
Composition:													
— full-time													non-local)
— part-time							\$105,4	400 p	.a. (loca	ıl)/\$16	50,000	p.a. (r	non-local)
Repeating:													
Each credit									\$3,00	00 (loc	al)/\$4	1,500 (r	non-local)
Re-submission:													
Each 24-credit d	isserta	ation							\$18,000	(loca	1)/\$27	7,000 (r	non-local)
Each 12-credit p	roject												non-local)
Graduation 1	·												\$350
Candidates for t	he D	egree	e of N	/Iaste	er of S	Scie	nce in	Env	vironn	nenta	l Ma	nage	ment:
Application													\$300
Caution money	••			••	••	•	••		••	••			\$350
Composition:	••			••	••	••	••					••	\$550
												¢ 20	0.000 🕶 a
— full-time	••			••	••		••			••			0,000 p.a.
— part-time				••			••						0,000 p.a.
— for occasiona	l stude	ents		••		••	••		••	••			per credit
Repeating					••								per credit
_ * ~					••								per credit
Re-assessment													\$350
Re-assessment Graduation Candidate for th Conservation (Fo	e De	 gree	of M	aster	of S	cien	ce in 1					Ecolo	gy and
Graduation Candidate for th	e De	gree me):									rine :	 \$30 \$4,550 \$4.550	gy and \$300 \$350 0,000 p.a. per credit per credit per credit
Candidate for th Conservation (For Application Caution money Composition: — for occasiona Repeating Re-assessment	e De ull-ti	gree me): 	of M	aster 		 		 	grativ			 \$30 \$4,550 \$4.550 \$910	\$300 \$350 0,000 p.a. per credit per credit

Repeating:												
Each module												\$22,980
For capstone project	and dis	ssertati	ion									\$45,960
Re-assessment:												, -,-
Each module												\$4,600
For capstone project	and dis	ssertati	ion									\$9,200
Graduation												\$350
Candidates for the D	egree	of M	aste	r of S	Scien	ce in]	Mar	ketin	ıg (Fu	ıll-tir	ne):	
Application												\$300
Caution money						••			••	••		\$350
Composition (payable by						ne vear)						\$360,000
— each additional 6-c						 						\$36,000
Repeating:	0				•							/
Each course												\$36,000
Graduation												\$350
Candidates for the D	egree	of M	aste	r of S	Scien	ce in l	Nur	sing	(Full-	-time):	
Application												\$300
Caution money												\$350
Composition (payable by Extension fee:	three i	nstalm	ents)								\$15	50,000 p.a.
Each 3-month period	(or pai	t there	of)									\$22,500
Repeating:	(or pur	· · · · · · · ·	01)	•				••				φ 22 ,000
Each 6-credit course												\$15,260
Each 9-credit course												\$22,880
Re-assessment:												. ,
Each 6-credit course												\$3,050
Each 9-credit course												\$4,580
Graduation												\$350
Candidates for the D Radiology and Diagr											cial	
<i>o, o</i>		Ū			1-111116	e) (Sei	1-1 u	nueu	Sire	a111);		
Details of fee are to be an	nounce	d in du	ie cou	ırse.								
Candidates for the D	egree	of M	aste	r of S	Scien	ce in l	Real	Esta	te:			
Application												\$300
Caution money												\$350
Composition										\$2		per credit
Repeating:												-
Each course												\$20,840
Each dissertation												\$41,680

Re-assessment: Each credit ..

Graduation ..

1													
Re-assessment:													
Each course													\$4,17
Graduation													\$35
Candidates for t	the D	egre	e of M	Iaste	er of S	Scien	ce in	Sust	ainal	ole E	nviro	nme	ental
Design:													
Details of fee are to	be anr	nounc	ed in d	ue co	urse.								
Candidates for t	the D	eore	e of M	laste	er of !	Scien	ce in	Tech	molo	ov. C)esio	n and	ď
Leadership for l			C 01 1V	luste	.1 01 (Jeiei.		1001		6), D	(515)	ii uii	и
Application													\$30
Caution money													\$35
Composition													\$229,80
full-time (pa — part-time (pa													
Repeating: Each module													\$22,98
For capstone pr			 seaarch										\$45,96
Re-assessment:	iojeci a	and re	search	••									φ43,30
Each module													\$4,60
For capstone pi								••				••	\$9,20
Graduation		uria re	scarcii					••					\$35
													\$33
Candidates for t	the D	egre	e of M	Iaste	er of S	Scien	ce in	Urba	an Aı	nalyt	ics (F	ull-t	ime):
Application										-			\$30
Application Caution money	••	••	••	••							••	••	\$35
Composition (payal												••	\$227,80
each addition—									••				\$19,86
Fee reduction for ac	lvance			••				••				•	\$17,8t
Each 6-credit co Repeating:	ourse												\$19,86
Each credit													\$3,31

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Science in Urban Planning (Urban and Regional Planning stream) (Full-time):

.. \$670

Application									 	 	 \$300
Caution money	7								 	 	 \$350
Composition (payable	by fo	our ec	լual in:	stalme	ents in	two y	ears)	 	 	 \$399,000
— each ad	ditional	6-cre	edit c	ourse					 	 	 \$19,020
Fee reduction f	or adva	nced	stand	ding:							
Each 6-cre	dit cour	se							 	 	 \$19,020

Repeating: Each credit													
Lacii Cicuit													\$3,170
Re-assessment:				••	••		••		••	••	••	••	φ3,170
Each credit													\$640
Graduation													\$350
Candidates for th	e De	egree	of N	1 aster	of S	Socia	l Sci	ences	in th	ne fie	ld of	Beha	vioral
Health:		•											
Application													\$300
Caution money			••			••	••		••	••	••	••	\$350
Composition:												¢20	1 600
— full-time	••			••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••		1,600 p.a.
— part-time — each additiona	 al cou	 rea faa	 (full.	 -tima)	••					••			0,800 p.a. \$20,160
— each additiona							••	••			••		\$20,160
Repeating:	ii cou	130 100	(раг	t tillic)		••	••		••	••			Ψ20,100
Each course													\$20,160
Each capstone ex													\$40,320
Re-assessment:	r												, -,-
Each course													\$4,040
Graduation													\$350
									ın tr				
Candidates for th (Part-time):			011		OI (50C1a	1 501	ences	ın tr	ie ne.	10 01	Cour	isening
(Part-time): Application						 			ın tr 			 	\$300
(Part-time): Application Caution money						 	 	 	 		 	 	
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition:													\$300 \$350
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-time	 					 						 \$10	\$300 \$350
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tim — each additional	 												\$300 \$350
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tin — each additional Repeating:	 ne al cou	 rse										 \$10	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition:	 ne al cou 	 rse 										 \$10 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tin — each additiona Repeating: Each course Each dissertation	 ne al cou 	 rse 										 \$10	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tin — each additiona Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment:	 ne al cou 	 rse 										\$100 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$36,660
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tin — each additiona Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course	 ne al cou 	 rse 										 \$100 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$18,330 \$36,660 \$3,670
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tin — each additiona Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment:	 ne al cou 	 rse 										\$100 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$36,660
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tin — each additional Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation	 ne al cou / prac 	 rse cticum 										 \$100 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$18,330 \$36,660 \$3,670
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition:	 ne al cou / prac 	 rse cticum 										 \$100 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$18,330 \$36,660 \$3,670
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tim — each additiona Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Criminology: Application		 rse cticum 										 \$100 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$18,330 \$36,660 \$3,670
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tin — each additiona Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for th Criminology: Application Qualifying examinati Each paper		 rse cticum 										 \$100 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$36,660 \$3,670 \$350
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tin—each additional Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Criminology: Application Qualifying examinati Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money				 					in th		 	 \$10 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$36,660 \$3,670 \$350
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: 2-year part-tin each additiona Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for th Criminology: Application Qualifying examinati Each paper (Maximum fee: \$		rsetticum		 					in th	 	 	 \$10 	\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$36,660 \$3,670 \$350 \$350
(Part-time): Application Caution money Composition: — 2-year part-tim—each additional Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Criminology: Application Qualifying examinati Each paper (Maximum fee: \$ Caution money Composition:			of N	 		 	 		in th		 		\$300 \$350 0,800 p.a. \$18,330 \$36,660 \$3,670 \$350 \$350

— part-time	\$4,000 \$350	Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Gerontology: Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	 	Degre			••	••	••	••	••		••	••		\$40,000 \$4,000
Each dissertation	Steences in the field of \$4,000	Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Gerontology: Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	 	Degre			••	••	••	••	••		••	••		\$40,000 \$4,000
Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Degree of Master of Social Sciences in the field of Gerontology: Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time — each additional course (full-time) — each additional course (part-time) Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Degree of Master of Social Sciences in the field of Mediculture and Creative Cities:	cial Sciences in the field of Signature of the field of Signature of the field of Signature of the field of Signature of the field of Signature of the field of Signature of the field of Signature of the field of Media, Signature o	Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Gerontology: Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	 	Degre			••	••	••	••	••		••	••		\$4,000
Each course Graduation	cial Sciences in the field of	Each course Graduation Candidates for the Gerontology: Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	ne Deg	Degre			••	••	••	••	••		••	••		. ,
Candidates for the Degree of Master of Social Sciences in the field of Gerontology: Application	cial Sciences in the field of	Graduation Candidates for the Gerontology: Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	ne Deg	Degre			••	••	••	••	••		••	••		. ,
Candidates for the Degree of Master of Social Sciences in the field of Gerontology: Application	cial Sciences in the field of	Candidates for the Gerontology: Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	ne Deg	Degre												\$350
Application	\$300 \$350 \$201,600 p.a. \$100,800 p.a. \$20,160	Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time			gree 	of N	⁄Iaste	er of S	Socia	l Scie	ences	in th	ie fie	ld of		
Application	\$300 \$300 \$350 \$201,600 p.a. \$100,800 p.a. \$20,160 \$20	Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time			gree 	of N	⁄Iaste	er of S	Socia	l Scie	ences	in th	e fie	ld of		
Caution money	\$350 \$201,600 p.a. \$100,800 p.a. \$20,160 \$20,160 \$20,160 \$20,160 \$40,320 \$40,320 \$350 Standard Sciences in the field of Media, \$300 \$50	Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time														
Caution money	\$201,600 p.a. \$100,800 p.a. \$20,160 p.a. \$320 p.a. \$320 p.a. \$330 p.a. \$330 p.a. \$300 p.a. \$3	Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time														\$300
Composition: full-time \$200 part-time \$100 each additional course (full-time)	\$100,800 p.a. \$20,160 \$20,160 \$20,160 \$20,160 \$40,320 \$350 \$350 \$4,040 \$350 \$4,040 \$350	Composition: — full-time — part-time														\$350
— part-time \$100 — each additional course (full-time)	\$100,800 p.a. \$20,160 \$20,160 \$20,160 \$20,160 \$40,320 \$350 \$350 \$4,040 \$350 \$4,040 \$350	— part-time														
— each additional course (full-time)	\$20,160 \$20,160 \$20,160 \$20,160 \$30,160 \$40,320 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350 Cial Sciences in the field of Media, \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300															
— each additional course (part-time)		 each additional 											••		\$10	
Repeating: Each course Each dissertation	\$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350 Significant Sciences in the field of Media, \$300 \$50															
Each course Each dissertation		 each additional 	al cour	ourse (se (pa	art-tii	ne)									\$20,160
Each dissertation					•											
Re-assessment: Each course	cial Sciences in the field of Media,															\$20,160
Each course	cial Sciences in the field of Media,	Each dissertation	١													\$40,320
Candidates for the Degree of Master of Social Sciences in the field of Medi	cial Sciences in the field of Media,	Re-assessment:														
Candidates for the Degree of Master of Social Sciences in the field of Medi Culture and Creative Cities:	cial Sciences in the field of Media,	Each course														\$4,040
Culture and Creative Cities:	\$300 \$50	Graduation														\$350
	\$50	Callana and Carat		Jegre					งดดาล	l Scie	ences	in th	e fie	ld of	Med	ia.
Application	·	Culture and Creat	tive C	e Cit	Citie	s:	iasic	1 01 0	оста	l Scie	ences	in th	e fie	ld of	Med	ia,
Qualifying examination:	·	Application	tive C	e Cit	Citie	:s:			 	l Scie	ences 	in th	e fie	ld of 	Med 	
		Application	itive C	e Cit	itie	:s:			 	l Scie	ences 	in th	ie fie	ld of 	Med 	
(Maximum fee: \$100)	#2FO	Application Qualifying examination	itive (ion:	e Cit	itie 	:s: 			 	l Scie 	 		ie fie	ld of 	Med 	\$300
		Application Qualifying examination Each paper	itive (ion: 	e Cit	itie 	 			 	l Scie	 		 	ld of 	Med 	\$300
	,	Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1	 ion: 5100)	e Cit	Citie 	 			 		 		 			\$300 \$50
	\$200,000 p.a.	Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money	itive (ion: 	e Cit	Citie 	 			 	 	 		 	ld of 		\$300
		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition:	 ion: 5100) 	 	citie 	 										\$300 \$50 \$350
		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time			 	 									 \$20	\$300 \$50 \$350
	#100,000	Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	 ion: 5100) 	 	 	 									 \$20	\$300 \$50 \$350
	\$100,000 p.a.	Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating:			 	 									 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a.
	\$100,000 p.a. \$20,000	Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course													 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a. 00,000 p.a. \$20,000
Re-assessment:	\$100,000 p.a.	Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course Each capstone pro				 									 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a. 00,000 p.a. \$20,000
Re-assessment:		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course Each capstone proc Re-assessment:													 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a. 00,000 p.a. \$20,000 \$40,000
Each course		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course Each capstone proc Re-assessment: Each course													 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a. 10,000 p.a. \$20,000 \$40,000
— full-time \$200	\$200,000 p.a.	Application Qualifying examinatic Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition:	 ion: 5100)	e Cit	Citie 	 			 	 	 		e fie			\$300 \$50 \$350
		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time			 	 									 \$20	\$300 \$50 \$350
		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time			 	 									 \$20	\$300 \$50 \$350
	\$100,000 p.a.	Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating:			 	 									 \$20	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a.
Each capstone project	\$100,000 p.a.	Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating:		 	 	 									 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a.
		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course													 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a. 00,000 p.a. \$20,000
Re-assessment:		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course Each capstone pro	 ion: 5100) 												 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a. 00,000 p.a. \$20,000
		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course Each capstone proc Re-assessment:	 ion: 5100) 												 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a. 00,000 p.a. \$20,000 \$40,000
		Application Qualifying examination Each paper (Maximum fee: \$1 Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course Each capstone proc Re-assessment: Each course	 ion: 5100) 												 \$20 \$10	\$300 \$50 \$350 00,000 p.a. 10,000 p.a. \$20,000 \$40,000

Each course Each dissertation						 \$4	 0,320/	 /\$40,32	 20 for 9	 Sowk	 (6346 a	 and SC	\$20,160 WK6347
Re-assessment:			-	-		7.	,/	,					
Each course				••	••								\$4,040
Graduation				••									\$350
Candidates for th Management:	e De	egree	e of N	/Iaste	er of S	Socia	l Sci	ences	in th	e fie	ld of	Nonp	orofit
A 1: .:													#200
Application			••		••							••	\$300
Caution money Composition:													\$350
— full-time												\$206	6,360 p.a.
— part-time												\$103	3,180 p.a.
 each additiona 													\$20,640
— each additiona	ıl cou	ırse (p	art-tir	ne)									\$20,640
Repeating:													
Each course				••	••	••				••			\$20,640
Each capstone co	urse			••		••							\$41,280
Re-assessment:													
Each course						••							\$4,130
Graduation													\$350
Candidates for th					er of S	Socia	l Scie	ences	in th	ne fie		Popu	
and Policy Analy Application	sis (Full-	time) : 	er of S							Popu 	\$300
Application Caution money	sis (1 	Full- 	time 		er of S	 			 	 			\$300 \$350
and Policy Analy. Application Caution money Composition Repeating:	sis (Full-	time) : 	er of 9								\$300 \$350),000 p.a.
and Policy Analy. Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment:	sis (1 	Full- 	time) : 	er of S	 			 	 			\$300 \$350),000 p.a. \$23,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course	sis (1 	Full- 	time) : 	er of \$	 			 	 			\$300 \$350),000 p.a. \$23,000 \$4,600
and Policy Analy. Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment:	sis (1 	Full- 	time): 	er of \$	 						 \$230 	\$300 \$350 0,000 p.a. \$23,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course	sis (1	Full-	:: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ::): 								 \$230 	\$300 \$350 0,000 p.a. \$23,000
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for th Psychology:	sis (Full-	:: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ::): 						 		 \$230 	\$300 \$350),000 p.a. \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350
Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation	sis (1	Full-	:: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ::): 	 er of !		 		 s in tl	 	 ld of	 \$230 	\$300 \$350),000 p.a. \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350
and Policy Analy: Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for th Psychology: Application Caution money	sis (Full	e of M	 		 Socia		 ences		 		 \$230 	\$300 \$350),000 p.a. \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350
and Policy Analy: Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for th Psychology: Application Caution money Composition:	sis (Full	e of M	 	 er of !	 Socia	 	 		 	 	\$230	\$300 \$350),000 p.a. \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$350
and Policy Analy: Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for th Psychology: Application Caution money Composition: — full-time	sis (Full	e of M		 	 	 	 ences		 	 	 \$230 	\$300 \$350 0,000 p.a. \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$350 2,400 p.a.
and Policy Analy: Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each course Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for th Psychology: Application Caution money Composition:	sis (e of M		 er of !	 Socia	 	 		 	 	 \$230 	\$300 \$350),000 p.a. \$23,000 \$4,600 \$350 \$350

Repeating:													***
					••						••	••	\$18,240
Each dissertation .		•			••								\$36,480
Re-assessment: Each course .													\$3,650
													\$350
Graduation		•	••		••						••	••	4000
Candidates for the Analytics:	Deg	ree (of M	aster	of S	ocial	Scier	ices i	n the	field	l of S	ocial	Data
Application													\$300
m^ ^													\$350
Composition:													
— full-time												\$262,	500 p.a
A .												\$131,	250 p.a
Repeating:													
Each 6-credit cours	se .												\$26,250
Re-assessment: Each 6-credit cours	00												\$5,250
	Se .	•	••	••	••					••	••	••	\$350
Graduation		•		••	••						••		\$330
Candidates for the Service Manageme					of S	ocial	Scie	ices i	n the	field	l of S	ocial	
Application Caution money Composition — each additional Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course	ent (P 	'art-'			of Se				n the	:: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .	 		\$300 \$350 800 p.a. \$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350
Application	course	e	itime); 					 n the		 	 \$100, 	\$300 \$350 800 p.a \$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350
Application Caution money Composition — each additional Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Caution money	course	e	::me); 								 \$100, 	\$300 \$350 800 p.a \$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350
Application	course	e	itime); 	 				 n the		 	.: \$100, .:	\$300 \$350 800 p.a \$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350 ogy: \$300 \$350
Application	course	ree (itime); 	 				n the		 	.: \$100, .: \$100, .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .	\$300 \$350 800 p.a \$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350 \$350 \$350
Application Caution money	ent (P	ree (::me ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::				Scier		n the			.: \$100, .: \$100, .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .	\$300 \$350 800 p.a \$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350 \$350 \$350
Application Caution money Composition — each additional Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Caution money Composition: — full-time — part-time	ent (P	ree (::me ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::				Scier		n the			.: \$100, .: \$100, .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .: .	\$300 \$350 800 p.a \$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350 \$350 \$350 000 p.a
Application Caution money Composition — each additional Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course	ent (P	ree (::me				Scier					\$100, 	\$300 \$35(800 p.a \$20,16(\$20,16(\$40,32(\$4,04(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(
Application Caution money Composition — each additional Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course Each course Each course	ent (P	ree (::me		of So		Scien			field		 \$100,0 \$200, \$100,	\$300 \$35(800 p.a \$20,16(\$20,16(\$40,32(\$4,04(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(\$35(
Application Caution money Composition — each additional Repeating: Each course Each dissertation Re-assessment: Each course Graduation Candidates for the Application Composition: — full-time — part-time Repeating: Each course Each course Each course Each course	ent (P	ree (::me		of So		Scien			field		\$100, 	\$300 \$350 800 p.a \$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$350
Application	ent (P	ree (::me		of So		Scien			field		 \$100, \$200, \$100,	\$300 \$350 800 p.a \$20,160 \$40,320 \$4,040 \$350

.. \$350

Candidates for the Degree of Master of Social Sciences in the field of Sustainability Leadership and Governance:

 aal 3-ci												¢200
			••		••							\$300
												\$350
											\$23	80,000 p.a.
al 3-c											\$11	5,000 p.a.
		ourse										\$11,500
al 6-c	redit o	ourse										\$23,000
		ırse										\$11,500
6-crec	lit cou	ırse										\$23,000
	••					••						\$2,300
urse	••					••						\$4,600
												\$350
he D	egree	of M	1aste	er of S	Socia	l Wo	rk:					
												\$300
												\$350
											\$16	1,400 p.a.
												7,600 p.a.
al cou	ırse (f	ull-tim	ne)									\$18,990
al cou	ırse (p	art-tir	ne)									\$18,990
	•											
												\$18,990
xperie	nce											\$37,980
												\$3,800
												\$350
		of N	1aste	er of S	Statis	tics:						
he D	egree	. 01 10										\$300
												\$300
	egree 								 			\$300 \$350
												\$350
											 \$22	\$350 28,000 p.a.
											 \$22 \$11	\$350 28,000 p.a. 4,000 p.a.
								 			 \$22 \$11 \$3,800	\$350 28,000 p.a. 4,000 p.a. per credit
											 \$22 \$11 \$3,800	\$350 28,000 p.a. 4,000 p.a. per credit per credit
·	urse urse	he Degree	he Degree of M	he Degree of Maste	he Degree of Master of S	he Degree of Master of Social	he Degree of Master of Social Wo	the Degree of Master of Social Work:				

Caution money ..

Composition (payal — each addition		redit c	course									 \$38,50
Fee reduction for ac												
Each 6-credit co												 \$38,50
Repeating:												, /
Each course												 \$38,50
Graduation												\$35
Siaduation												 \$50
Candidates for t	he D	egree	e of M	Iaste	r of U	Urbar	ı Des	ign (Full-	time):	
Application												 \$30
Caution money												 \$35
Composition (payal	ble by	two ec	qual in	stalm	ents ir	n one y	ear)					 \$278,26
— each addition												 \$19,92
ee reduction for ac					•	-	•		•	•		 , ,
Each 6-credit co												\$19,92
Repeating:	aroc	••					••			••		 ΨΙΖ
Each credit												\$3,3
	••	••							••	••		 Φ 3,3.
Re-assessment:												<i></i>
Each credit												 \$67
Graduation		••							••			 \$35
application Caution money										rans	port (\$3 \$3
Application Caution money Composition (payal	 ble by	 four e	 qual in	 ıstalm	 ients i	 n two	 years)			rans	port (\$3 \$3 \$360,0
Application Caution money Composition (payal — each addition	 ble by s	 four e	 qual in course	 ıstalm	 ients i	 n two	 years)			rans	port (\$3 \$3 \$360,0
Application Caution money Composition (payal — each addition Gee reduction for ac	 ole by nal 6-c lvance	 four e redit c d stan	 qual in course ding:	 .stalm 	 ients i	 n two	 years)			rans	port (\$3 \$3 \$360,0 \$18,0
Application Caution money Composition (payal — each addition Tee reduction for ac Each 6-credit co	 ole by nal 6-c lvance	 four e redit c d stan	 qual in course ding:	 ıstalm	 ients i	 n two	 years)				port (\$3 \$3 \$360,0 \$18,0
Application Caution money Composition (payal — each addition ree reduction for ac Each 6-credit co Repeating:	 ole by nal 6-c lvance ourse	 four e redit c d stan	 qual in course ding:	 .stalm 	 ients i	 n two	 years)			"rans	port (\$30 \$35 \$360,00 \$18,00
Application Caution money Composition (payal — each addition fee reduction for ac Each 6-credit co Repeating: Each credit	 ole by nal 6-c lvance ourse	 four e redit c d stan	 qual in course ding:	 .stalm 	 ients i	 n two	 years)			"rans	port (\$3 \$3 \$360,0 \$18,0
Application Caution money Composition (payal — each addition fee reduction for ac Each 6-credit co Repeating: Each credit	 ole by nal 6-c lvance ourse	 four e redit c d stan	 qual in course ding:	 .stalm 	 ients i	 n two	 years)			 	port (\$30 \$3. \$360,00 \$18,00
Application Caution money Composition (payal — each addition fee reduction for ac Each 6-credit co Repeating: Each credit	 ole by nal 6-c lvance ourse	 four e redit c d stan	 qual in course ding:	 .stalm 	 ients i	 n two	 years)			 	port (\$3 \$3 \$360,0 \$18,0
Gee reduction for active Each 6-credit con Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment:	 ole by nal 6-c lvance ourse	 four e redit c d stan	 qual in course ding: 	 .stalm 	 ients i	n two	 years) 			 	port (\$3 \$3 \$360,0 \$18,0 \$18,0
Application Caution money Composition (payal — each addition ee reduction for acc Each 6-credit co lepeating: Each credit le-assessment: Each credit	ble by shall be shall	four experience of the standard	qual in course ding:			n two	years) s in on					 \$3 \$3 \$360,0 \$18,0 \$18,0 \$6 \$3
Application aution money Composition (payal — each addition ee reduction for ac Each 6-credit .c. tepeating: Each credit Each credit Graduation Candidates for t Application Composition: Professional str — full-tii — part-tii — each ac	ble by section of the byse section of the byse section of the best section of the	four ee redit control of the standard control	qual in course ding:	stalm 		n two Jrbar						 \$3 \$3 \$360,0 \$18,0 \$18,0 \$3,0 \$6 \$3 \$3 \$3
pplication aution money composition (payal — each addition ee reduction for ac Each 6-credit .c epeating: Each credit e-assessment: Each credit araduation Candidates for t pplication aution money composition: Professional str — full-tin — part-tin — each ac — each ac Urban studies s	eam ne (pay ne (pay ddition dtream		qual in course ding:								ing N	 \$3 \$3 \$360,0 \$18,0 \$18,0 \$3,0 \$6 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3
aution money composition (payal — each addition for ac Each 6-credit coepeating: Each credit e-assessment: Each credit craduation Candidates for to ac Each credit craduation Candidates for to ac Each credit craduation Candidates for to ac Each ac Each credit craduation Candidates for to ac Each ac	eam ne (payme (payddition ddition ddition ddition ddition ddittion ddittion ddittion ddittion ddittion ddittion de (payme (payme (payddition ddittion ddittion ddittion ddittion de (payddition ddittion ddittion de (payddition ddittion ddi		qual in course ding:									 \$3 \$3 \$360,0 \$18,0 \$18,0 \$3,0 \$6 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3

Fee reduction for ad Each 6-credit co Repeating:			••	\$15,	600 (I	orofess	ional	strean	ı)/\$18	3,180 (urban	studi	es stream)
Each credit Re-assessment:		••		\$2	2,600	(profes	siona	l strea	m)/\$3	3,030 (urban	studi	es stream)
Each credit					\$52	() (prof	accia	al etre	am)/	\$610 (urhan	etudi	es stream)
Graduation						 							\$350
Giaduation		•				••				••	••		\$330
Candidates for t	he D	egree	e of M	Iaste i	r of \	Wealt	h Ma	nnage	emen	t (Fu	ll-tin	ne):	
Application													\$300
Caution money			 1:					••					\$350
Composition (payal									••				\$462,000
 each addition Fee reduction for ad 				••									\$38,500
Each 6-credit co	urse												\$38,500
Repeating:													
Each course													\$38,500
Graduation													\$350
Details of fee are to	be anr	nounce	ed in d	ue cou	ırse.								
Candidates for t	he D	egree				Educa 	tion:	:		·-			\$300
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper	he D tion:	egree				Educa 	tion: 	···					
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee:		egree 	e of D 			Educa 	tion:						\$50
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money	 tion: \$100)	egree 	e of D	 	r of I	Educa 	tion: 	:				 	\$50
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payal	tion: \$100) ble by	egree three i	e of D	 	r of I	Educa 							\$50 \$350
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payal — full-time	he D tion: \$100) ble by	egree three i	e of D instalm	octor nents):									\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a.
Candidates for the Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payata full-time part-time	he D tion: \$100) ble by	egree three i	e of D	 	r of I	E duca 							\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a.
Candidates for the Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payalantime — full-time — part-time Extension:	she D tion: \$100) ble by	egree	e of D instalm	 nents): 	r of l							\$9	\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a. 94,200 p.a.
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payat — full-time — part-time Extension: — full-time (eac		egree three i	of D instaln	 nents): 	r of l	 reof)						\$9 	\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a. 94,200 p.a. \$28,260
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payal — full-time — part-time Extension: — full-time (eac — part-time (eac	tion: \$100) ble by 	egree three i onth p	e of D instaln period period		r of I	 reof)							\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a. 94,200 p.a. \$28,260 \$28,260
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payal — full-time — part-time Extension: — full-time (eac — part-time (eac Re-assessment (examination)	tion: \$100) ble by ch 3-m ninati	egree three i conth p	e of D instalm period period period -exami		r of I	 reof)						\$9 	\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a. 94,200 p.a. \$28,260 \$28,260 \$3,400
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payal — full-time — part-time Extension: — full-time (eac — part-time (eac Re-assessment (examination)	tion: \$100) ble by ch 3-m ninati	egree three i conth p	e of D instalm period period period -exami		r of I	reof) reof) hesis)							\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a 94,200 p.a \$28,260 \$28,260 \$3,400
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payal — full-time — part-time Extension: — full-time (eac — part-time (eac Re-assessment (examination)	tion: \$100) ble by ch 3-m ninati	egree three i conth p	e of D instalm period period period -exami		r of l	reof) reof) hesis)						 	\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a 94,200 p.a \$28,260 \$28,260 \$3,400
Candidates for the Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payalthe — part-time Extension: — full-time (each — part-time (each — part-tim	hhe D \$100) ble by ch 3-m innati	egree three i	e of D	or par l or pa natior	r of I	eeof) reof) hesis)						 	\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a. 94,200 p.a. \$28,260 \$28,260 \$3,400 \$350
Candidates for to Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payal — full-time — part-time Extension: — full-time (each — part-time (each — granduation Candidates for to Psychology:	hhe D \$100) ble by ch 3-m innati	egree three i	e of D	or par l or pa natior	r of I	eeof) reof) hesis)						 	\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a. 94,200 p.a. \$28,260 \$3,400 \$350
Candidates for to Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payata — full-time — part-time Extension: — full-time (each — part-time (each —	hhe D \$100) ble by ch 3-m innati	egree three i	e of D instalm period period exami		r of l				 the fid	 eld o	" " " f Clii	 	\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a. 94,200 p.a. \$28,260 \$28,260 \$3,400 \$350 \$350
Candidates for t Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payal — full-time — part-time Extension: — full-time (eac — part-time (exargaduation Candidates for t Psychology: Application Caution money Composition:	hhe D \$100) ble by ch 3-m innati	egree three i	e of D	or par l or pa natior	r of I	eeof) reof) hesis)						 nical	\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a. 94,200 p.a. \$28,260 \$28,260 \$3,400 \$350 \$350
Candidates for to Application Qualifying examina Each paper (Maximum fee: Caution money Composition (payala—full-time—part-time Extension:—full-time (each part-time (each graduation Candidates for to Psychology: Application Caution money	hhe D \$100) ble by ch 3-m innati	egree three i	e of D instalm period period exami		r of l				 the fid	 eld o	" " " f Clii	 nical	\$50 \$350 13,040 p.a. 94,200 p.a. \$28,260 \$28,260 \$3,400 \$350 \$350

	egree	 	 Docto	or of I	 Psych							\$12,29 \$35 onal
e D					Psych		y in t	:he fi	 eld o			\$35
e D					Psych		y in t	 the fi	eld o			
				or of I		olog	y in t	he fi	eld o	f Edu	catio	onal
				or of I		olog	y in t	he fi	eld o	f Edu	catio	onal
				••								Φ20
	••					••		••				\$30
			••					••	••			\$35
											#10	1 250
		••	••	••	••	••		••	••	••		34,350 p.: 22,900 p.
••	••	••	••	••				••	••		Φ1 2	22,900 p.
						\$52	680 / d	3700 fo	r CRS	C6101	and (TRSC610
••	••	••	••	••	••	φ32,	,000/4	,, oo 10	ı GNƏ	C0101	anu (
												\$10,54
•		••	•	•			••	••	••	••		\$35
••		••	•	•	••		••	••	••	••		400
se					 							\$600,00
se												\$7,50
												\$35
e D	egree	es of	Doct	or of	Med	icine	and	Mast	er of	Surg	gery ⁶	:
												\$15
		••	••									\$35
												\$44,50
												\$1,50
			•••									\$35
	 by see see e D	e Degree e by eight of the see see e Degree	e Degree of I by eight equal se se e Degrees of	e Degree of Docto by eight equal instalute e se by eight equal instalute e e Degrees of Docto	e Degree of Doctor of I by eight equal instalments e se by eight equal instalments e e Degrees of Doctor of	e Degree of Doctor of Publi by eight equal instalments in four se be Degrees of Doctor of Med	e Degree of Doctor of Public Address of Public A	e Degree of Doctor of Public Administration of	e Degree of Doctor of Public Administrati by eight equal instalments in four years) celese celese	e Degree of Doctor of Public Administration (P	e Degree of Doctor of Public Administration (Part-ti	e Degree of Doctor of Public Administration (Part-time):

 $^{^6\,\,}$ The fees are for the 2025–2026 academic year only and are subject to increase in subsequent year(s) of study.

Composition (payal	ole by	three in	ıstalm	ents):									
— full-time — part-time	′											\$10	1,280 p.a.
— part-time													5,960 p.a.
Extension fee of the													
Each 3-month p				of)									\$15,190
Repeating:	criou	(or pur	· tricre	.01)								••	410,150
Each course													\$27,620
Thesis (each tin													\$55,220
Research Ethics	for C								••		••		\$1,000
Re-assessment:	101 G1	auuaie	Studi	ents C	ourse				••		••		\$1,000
Each course													¢E E20
							••	••	••		••		\$5,520
Research Ethics							••	••	••				\$200
Graduation				••	••			••	••		••		\$350
Candidates for l	Highe	er Doc	torat	tes ⁷ :									
A 1: .:													d1 000
Application		••	••	••	••					••	••		\$1,000
Examination		••		••	••				••		••		\$7,800
Candidates for 1	Diplo	mas a	nd C	ertifi	icates	:							
Candidates for l	Diplo	mas a	nd C	ertifi	cates	:							
Candidates for l	Diplo	mas a	nd C	Certifi	icates	:							
	-						ese as	a Sec	cond 1	_ Lan 91	ıaqe)	(Full	-time)
Candidates for Dipostgraduate Dip	-						ese as	a Sec	cond 1	Langi	ıage)	(Full	-time)
Postgraduate Dip	loma i	n Edu	cation	ı (Tea	ching	Chin				Langi	ıage)		
Postgraduate Dip. Application	loma i 	n Edu	catior 	ı (Tea	ching 	Chin							\$300
Postgraduate Dip. Application Caution money	loma i 	n Educ 	cation 	1 (Tea 	ching 	Chin 				_angı 	 		\$300 \$350
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal	loma i 	n Educ 	cation 	1 (Tea 	ching 	Chin 							\$300
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating:	loma i 	n Educ 	cation 	1 (Tea 	ching 	Chin 							\$300 \$350 \$247,800
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit	loma i 	n Educ 	cation 	1 (Tea 	ching 	Chin 							\$300 \$350
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment:	loma i 	n Educ 	cation 	1 (Tea 	ching 	Chin 							\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit	loma i 	n Educ 	cation 	1 (Tea 	ching 	Chin 							\$300 \$350 \$247,800
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment:	loma i 	n Educ 	cation 	1 (Tea 	ching 	Chin 							\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit	loma i 	n Educ 	catior ual ins	 stalme 	ching nts in	Chin one ye	 ear) 						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit	loma i 	n Educ 	catior ual ins	 stalme 	ching nts in	Chin one ye	 ear) 						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit	loma i 	n Educ 	catior ual ins	 stalme 	ching nts in	Chin one ye	 ear) 						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation	loma i ble by t	in Educ two equ 	cation	 estalme 	ching nts in	Chin one ye	 ear) 						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit	loma i ble by t	in Educ two equ 	cation	 estalme 	ching nts in	Chin one ye	 ear) 						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation	loma i ble by t	in Educ two equ 	cation	 estalme 	ching nts in	Chin one ye	 ear) 						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830 \$350
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation	loma i ble by t	in Educ two equ 	cation	 estalme 	ching nts in	Chin one ye	 ear) 						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation Postgraduate Dip	loma i	in Educ two equ 	cation	 estalme 	ching nts in	Chin one ye	 ear) 					 	\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830 \$350
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation Postgraduate Dip Application	loma i ble by t	n Educ two equ 	cation ctious	(Tead	ching nts in asses (Chin one ye Part-H	:: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ::						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830 \$350
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition	loma i ble by t	n Educ two equ 	cation ctious	(Tead	ching nts in ases (Chin one ye Part-H	:: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ::						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830 \$350 \$300 \$350
Postgraduate Dip. Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating:	loma i ble by t	n Educ two equ 	cation ctious	(Tead	ching nts in ases (Chin one ye Part-H	:: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ::						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830 \$350 \$350 \$29,400
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 3 credits	loma i	n Educ two equ	catior			Chin	 .: .: .: 						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$29,400 \$1,470
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 3 credits Each 15 credits	loma i	n Educ two equ 	catior			Chin							\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830 \$350 \$350 \$29,400 \$1,470 \$7,350
Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition (payal Repeating: Each credit Re-assessment: Each credit Graduation Postgraduate Dip Application Caution money Composition Repeating: Each 3 credits	loma i	n Educ two equ	catior			Chin	 .: .: .: 						\$300 \$350 \$247,800 \$4,130 \$830 \$350 \$350 \$350 \$29,400 \$1,470

 $^{^{7}\,}$ The fees are for the 2025–2026 academic year only and may be revised for subsequent year(s) of study.

Postgraduate Diploma in Landscape Architecture (Full-time)

Details of fee are to be announced in due course.

For all other curricula:

for studies extending over an academic year
for studies of a semester or part of a semester

Application													\$30
Caution money													\$35
Composition (payal	ole by	six ins	stalme	nts in	two y	ears)							\$122,58
— for occasiona	al stud	lents			*						\$12	,260	er cours
Repeating:													
Each course													\$12,26
Re-assessment:													
Each course													\$2,45
Graduation	••	••	••		••		••	••	••	••	••		\$35
Postgraduate Cert	ificat	e in H	Iealth	care L	.eader	ship ı	ınd N	lanag	emen	t (Par	t-time	?)	
Application													\$30
Caution money													\$35
Graduation													\$35
Application Caution money Composition: Self-funded stre — full-tin — part-tin Repeating:	ne												\$35 32,000 p 16,000 p
Self-funded stre	eam												
— full-tin													32,000 p.
— part-ti												\$1	16,000 p.
Graduation													\$35
Visiting Studen	ts												
Application Composition:													\$35
Composition: For research pro — for studies of the control of the	extend	ling or	ver an	acade	mic y	ear	The ar	nnual (compo				urriculu ee for t

part thereof)

curriculum

The annual composition fee for the curriculum 50% of the annual composition fee for the

\$19,977

Student Activity Fee⁸

Student Activity Fee .. \$100 p.a.

Schedule of Hall Lodging Charges9

Lodging charge for student flats at 6 Sassoon Road — undergraduate and postgraduate students

Residential membership of Lady Ho Tung Hall, Lee Hysan Hall, Lee Shau Kee Hall, Morrison Hall, R.C. Lee Hall, Simon K.Y. Lee Hall, Starr Hall, Suen Chi Sun Hall, Swire Hall, University Hall and Wei Lun

Lun Hall:							•	
Lodging charge for								
undergraduate students		\$31,10	61 (sin	gle ro	om)/\$	523,805	5 (sha	red room)
Lodging charge for				_				
postgraduate students		\$34,12	22 (sin	gle ro	om)/\$	326,790	(sha	red room)
The hall lodging charge is payable in two inst	almer	nts:		_				
 first instalment is due on October 16, 								
 second instalment is due on January 	31, 20)26						
Non-residential membership								\$200 p.a.
Residential Colleges in Jockey Club Student Villag	ge III:							
Lodging charge for undergraduate students								
— single room								\$38,490
— shared room								\$29,183
Lodging charge for postgraduate students								
— single room								\$54,128
— shared room								\$43,986
Residential College in Jockey Club Student Village	e IV (V	Wong (Chuk I	Hang)				
Lodging charge for undergraduate students								\$48,776
Lodging charge for postgraduate students								\$54,617

Student activity fee is applicable to all full-time students. The fee is for the 2025–2026 academic year only and may be revised for subsequent year(s) of study.

The charges are for the 2025–2026 academic year only and are subject to increase in subsequent years.